SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Region
BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT

——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED

GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES

—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———

Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
West 91 62 29 91 0 0 0 79 10 a7 27 70 19 23 21 38 8 8 18 62
Cw 23 23 23 100 0 0 0 21 37 28 15 21 38 22 22 28 13 36 22 23
Midwest 90 62 28 0 90 0 0 80 9 41 40 83 6 25 29 23 13 6 16 65
Cw 23 23 22 0 100 0 0 22 33 24 22 24 12 24 31 17 22 27 19 24
South 137 93 44 0 0 137 0 131 5 66 59 112 21 42 28 43 21 3 25 100
Cw 34 34 35 0 0 100 0 36 19 39 32 33 42 40 29 32 35 14 30 37
Northeast 82 56 26 0 0 0 82 78 3 15 59 76 4 14 17 31 18 5 24 45
Ch 21 21 20 0 0 0 100 21 11 9 32 22 8 13 18 23 30 23 29 17

American Management Services 1 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender
BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT

——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED

GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES

—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———

Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 273 273 0 62 62 93 56 251 19 118 125 234 34 71 68 95 36 13 56 195
C%» 68 100 0 68 69 68 68 68 70 70 68 69 68 68 72 70 60 59 67 72
Female 127 o 127 29 28 44 26 117 8 51 60 107 16 33 27 40 24 9 27 7
Cw 32 0 100 32 31 32 32 32 30 30 32 31 32 32 28 30 40 41 33 28

American Management Services 2 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

Total

Fewer than 25

26-50

More than 50

Don*"t know

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

368
92

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

273
100

251
92

American Management Services

127
100

117
92

91
100

79
87

90
100

80
89

South

137
100

131
96

North
-east

82
100

78
95

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
368 0
100 0
0 17
0 63
0 10
0 37
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

City

Sub-

ETHNIC

Minor

urban White -ity

169 185

100 100

149 178

88 96

10 4
6 2
8 0
5 0
2 0
1 0
0 3
0 2
3

341
100

313
92

50
100

46
92

or
less

104
100

100
96

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
88 119
93 88
6 6
6 4
0 8
0 6
1 0
1 0
0 2
0 1

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

14 75 258
64 90 95
5 5 6
23 6 2
3 2 4
14 2 1
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 1 2
0 1 1

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q2. Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
City 169 118 51 a7 41 66 15 149 18 169 0 131 35 45 46 52 25 9 37 116
Cw 42 43 40 52 46 48 18 40 67 100 0 38 70 43 48 39 42 41 45 43
Suburban area 185 125 60 27 40 59 59 178 4 0 185 172 9 48 39 61 33 8 42 123
C% 46 46 a7 30 44 43 72 48 15 0 100 50 18 46 41 45 55 36 51 45
Neither 42 28 14 15 9 10 8 39 3 0 0 36 4 11 6 22 2 3 4 31
Cw 11 10 11 16 10 7 10 11 11 0 0 11 8 11 6 16 3 14 5 11
Don*"t know 4 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 2
C% 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 9 0 1

American Management Services 4 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 68 59 9 21 11 27 9 63 4 28 34 61 7 7 11 30 18 4 9 55
Cw 17 22 7 23 12 20 11 17 15 17 18 18 14 7 12 22 30 18 11 20
Yes - Mild recession 99 67 32 22 25 35 17 87 11 45 36 78 17 29 19 38 13 8 19 62
Cw 25 25 25 24 28 26 21 24 41 27 19 23 34 28 20 28 22 36 23 23
Yes - A moderate 122 73 49 25 30 37 30 115 6 60 54 106 13 34 35 35 15 6 28 78
recession Cw 31 27 39 27 33 27 37 31 22 36 29 31 26 33 37 26 25 27 34 29
Yes - A severe 100 63 37 18 22 36 24 92 6 32 57 85 13 27 29 30 13 2 27 68
recession Cw 25 23 29 20 24 26 29 25 22 19 31 25 26 26 31 22 22 9 33 25
Don*"t know/Refused 11 11 0 5 2 2 2 11 0 4 4 11 0 7 1 2 1 2 0 9
C% 3 4 0 5 2 1 2 3 0 2 2 3 0 7 1 1 2 9 0 3

American Management Services 5 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 34 26 8 10 9 13 2 24 10 17 14 29 3 4 13 13 4 4 10 19
C% 9 10 6 11 10 9 2 7 37 10 8 9 6 4 14 10 7 18 12 7
Inflation 29 15 14 11 4 9 5 27 2 12 15 24 4 9 6 11 3 1 8 16
C% 7 5 11 12 4 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 9 6 8 5 5 10 6
Healthcare costs 37 15 22 11 12 7 7 35 1 16 19 34 2 12 4 13 7 5 8 21
C% 9 5 17 12 13 5 9 10 4 9 10 10 4 12 4 10 12 23 10 8
Immigration issues 12 9 3 3 1 4 4 11 0 1 7 11 1 2 5 2 3 0 4 7
C% 3 3 2 3 1 3 5 3 0 1 4 3 2 2 5 1 5 0 5 3
Gas/energy costs 197 134 63 40 44 69 44 184 11 89 82 169 27 55 48 71 22 7 36 143
C% 49 49 50 44 49 50 54 50 41 53 44 50 54 53 51 53 37 32 43 53
Commodities prices 11 10 1 4 3 2 2 11 0 6 5 10 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 11
C% 3 4 1 4 3 1 2 3 0 4 3 3 2 3 4 1 2 0 0 4
Cash/credit crunch 43 34 9 4 10 21 8 41 2 23 14 37 6 13 11 10 9 3 10 29
C% 11 12 7 4 11 15 10 11 7 14 8 11 12 13 12 7 15 14 12 11
Other 30 24 6 8 7 8 7 29 0 3 25 22 6 5 4 10 11 2 7 19
C% 8 9 5 9 8 6 9 8 0 2 14 6 12 5 4 7 18 9 8 7
Don"t know/Refused 7 6 1 0 0 4 3 6 1 2 4 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 7
C% 2 2 1 0 0 3 4 2 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

American Management Services 6 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?
BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----------——
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 393 267 126 91 90 133 79 362 26 167 181 336 50 103 95 132 60 22 83 265
c%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 47 27 20 15 11 15 6 40 5 25 18 39 6 12 14 16 4 2 14 28
C% 12 10 16 16 12 11 8 11 19 15 10 12 12 12 15 12 7 9 17 11
Inflation 41 31 10 5 10 19 7 38 1 15 20 34 6 11 10 12 7 2 8 29
C% 10 12 8 5 11 14 9 10 4 9 11 10 12 11 11 9 12 9 10 11
Healthcare costs 68 40 28 15 15 16 22 61 7 21 34 56 11 22 13 23 10 4 11 46
C% 17 15 22 16 17 12 28 17 27 13 19 17 22 21 14 17 17 18 13 17
Immigration issues 11 8 3 3 2 6 0 11 0 4 5 9 2 6 0 3 2 1 1 9
C% 3 3 2 3 2 5 0 3 0 2 3 3 4 6 0 2 3 5 1 3
Gas/energy costs 76 51 25 15 18 29 14 72 4 32 39 66 9 23 18 24 10 5 22 46
C% 19 19 20 16 20 22 18 20 15 19 22 20 18 22 19 18 17 23 27 17
Commodities prices 40 26 14 9 10 8 13 37 3 19 17 36 4 8 10 15 7 7 1 31
C% 10 10 11 10 11 6 16 10 12 11 9 11 8 8 11 11 12 32 1 12
Cash/credit crunch 44 29 15 10 13 12 9 41 3 22 17 38 6 9 12 22 1 0 11 30
C% 11 11 12 11 14 9 11 11 12 13 9 11 12 9 13 17 2 0 13 11
Other 36 29 7 9 5 19 3 33 3 20 14 32 4 9 8 11 8 1 7 26
C% 9 11 6 10 6 14 4 9 12 12 8 10 8 9 8 8 13 5 8 10
Don"t know/Refused 30 26 4 10 6 9 5 29 0 9 17 26 2 3 10 6 11 0 8 20
C% 8 10 3 11 7 7 6 8 0 5 9 8 4 3 11 5 18 0 10 8

American Management Services 7 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

95
24

143
36

85
21

76
19

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

273
100

65
24

96
35

56
21

56
21

American Management Services

127
100

30
24

47
37

29
23

20
16

91
100

22
24

34
37

16
18

19
21

90
100

19
21

37
41

20
22

13
14

South

137
100

35
26

37
27

34
25

31
23

North
-east

82
100

19
23

35
43

15
18

13
16

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
85 8
23 30
131 10
36 37
81 3
22 11
70 6
19 22
1 0
0 0

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-

ETHNIC

Minor

urban White -ity

169 185
100 100
40 45
24 24
67 61
40 33
30 45
18 24
32 33
19 18
0 1
0 1
8

341
100

81
24

122

72

21

65
19

50
100

11
22

20
40

12
24

or
less

104
100

17
16

41

31

30

15
14

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
27 35
28 26
36 47
38 35
18 26
19 19
14 27
15 20
0 0
0 0

14
23

18
30

10
17

17
28

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

10 15 65
45 18 24

6 36 95
27 43 35
1 26 54
5 31 20
5 6 57
23 7 21
0 0 1
0 0 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 69 46 23 14 17 22 16 62 5 29 33 58 7 14 17 24 10 8 11 a7
Cw 17 17 18 15 19 16 20 17 19 17 18 17 14 13 18 18 17 36 13 17
Moderately 147 104 43 34 30 a7 36 134 11 66 65 126 19 42 37 44 23 7 34 96
Cw 37 38 34 37 33 34 44 36 41 39 35 37 38 40 39 33 38 32 41 35
Severely 141 91 50 28 38 53 22 132 8 52 72 119 19 46 32 53 9 5 36 92
C%» 35 33 39 31 42 39 27 36 30 31 39 35 38 44 34 39 15 23 43 34
No difference 41 30 11 13 5 15 8 40 1 20 15 36 5 2 9 12 18 2 0 37
C% 10 11 9 14 6 11 10 11 4 12 8 11 10 2 9 9 30 9 0 14
Don*"t know/Refused 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

American Management Services 9 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 62 42 20 15 17 17 13 53 7 23 35 52 10 12 15 20 14 4 14 42
C% 16 15 16 16 19 12 16 14 26 14 19 15 20 12 16 15 23 18 17 15
Moderately 98 66 32 22 25 26 25 90 7 42 48 84 14 27 29 28 14 4 23 66
Cw 25 24 25 24 28 19 30 24 26 25 26 25 28 26 31 21 23 18 28 24
Severely 64 43 21 12 12 26 14 60 4 25 31 50 13 21 13 23 7 2 22 35
C% 16 16 17 13 13 19 17 16 15 15 17 15 26 20 14 17 12 9 27 13
No difference 166 117 49 40 35 62 29 156 8 76 68 147 11 37 37 63 24 12 22 122
Ch 42 43 39 44 39 45 35 42 30 45 37 43 22 36 39 a7 40 55 27 45
Don*t know/Refused 10 5 5 2 1 6 1 9 1 3 3 8 2 7 1 1 1 0 2 7
C% 3 2 4 2 1 4 1 2 4 2 2 2 4 7 1 1 2 0 2 3

American Management Services 10 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 68 48 20 20 15 24 9 56 10 34 29 59 7 12 24 23 8 6 22 39
Cw 17 18 16 22 17 18 11 15 37 20 16 17 14 12 25 17 13 27 27 14
Moderately 123 82 41 31 28 39 25 112 8 54 58 104 19 35 33 38 17 6 26 84
Cw 31 30 32 34 31 28 30 30 30 32 31 30 38 34 35 28 28 27 31 31
Severely 84 a7 37 19 19 29 17 81 3 31 44 68 14 32 17 26 8 3 22 53
Cw 21 17 29 21 21 21 21 22 11 18 24 20 28 31 18 19 13 14 27 19
No difference 115 89 26 20 28 39 28 109 6 45 49 101 9 21 18 a7 25 7 12 87
Cw 29 33 20 22 31 28 34 30 22 27 26 30 18 20 19 35 42 32 14 32
Don*"t know/Refused 10 7 3 1 0 6 3 10 0 5 5 9 1 4 3 1 2 0 1 9
C% 3 3 2 1 0 4 4 3 0 3 3 3 2 4 3 1 3 0 1 3

American Management Services 11 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 73 50 23 17 19 23 14 65 7 33 30 63 7 14 18 28 12 8 14 47
C% 18 18 18 19 21 17 17 18 26 20 16 18 14 13 19 21 20 36 17 17
Moderately 145 94 51 33 36 43 33 132 9 59 72 124 18 40 34 48 22 7 34 98
C%» 36 34 40 36 40 31 40 36 33 35 39 36 36 38 36 36 37 32 41 36
Severely 101 65 36 19 23 39 20 96 5 42 49 85 15 36 25 28 11 2 26 67
Cw 25 24 28 21 26 28 24 26 19 25 26 25 30 35 26 21 18 9 31 25
No difference 75 58 17 22 10 31 12 69 6 33 31 65 10 14 17 28 15 5 7 57
Cw 19 21 13 24 11 23 15 19 22 20 17 19 20 13 18 21 25 23 8 21
Don*"t know/Refused 6 6 0 0 2 1 3 6 0 2 3 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 3
C% 2 2 0 0 2 1 4 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1

American Management Services 12 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

Total

Hired more
Hired less
Same number of

employees

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

56
21

195
71

American Management Services

127
100

27
21

7
61

14
11

18
20

62
68

16
18

65
72

South

137
100

25
18

100
73

North
-east

24
29

45
55

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
14 8
4 30
75 7
20 26
258 10
70 37
21 2
6 7

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

37
22

116
69

13

185
100

42
23

123
66

ETHNIC

71
21

233
68

Minor

50
100

2
4

11
22

32
64

or
less

104
100

1
1

20
19

76
73

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
6 14
6 10
21 27
22 20
63 86
66 64
5 8
5 6

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100
22 0 0
100 0 0
0 83 0
0 100 0
0 0 272
0 0 100
0 0 0
0 0 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Get better 72 59 13 15 18 25 14 63 7 43 21 61 11 17 14 23 17 6 13 48
C% 18 22 10 16 20 18 17 17 26 25 11 18 22 16 15 17 28 27 16 18
Get worse 198 119 79 44 38 71 45 180 16 78 102 171 24 58 38 72 28 11 47 129
C% 50 44 62 48 42 52 55 49 59 46 55 50 48 56 40 53 47 50 57 47
Stay the same 103 73 30 27 28 31 17 100 2 41 46 88 14 25 32 34 12 5 18 74
C%w 26 27 24 30 31 23 21 27 7 24 25 26 28 24 34 25 20 23 22 27
Don*t know/Refused 27 22 5 5 6 10 6 25 2 7 16 21 1 4 11 6 3 0 5 21
C% 7 8 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 4 9 6 2 4 12 4 5 0 6 8

American Management Services 14 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

Total

Yes

No

Expect to receive

Won"t receive

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

192
48

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

273
100

132
48

95
35

American Management Services

127
100

60
47

47
37

~N©

w b

91
100

46
51

35
38

90
100

45
50

28
31

South

137
100

60
44

53
39

North
-east

82
100

41
50

26
32

~N o

a b

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
183 7
50 26
127 13
35 48
23 2
6 7
24 3
7 11
11 2
3 7

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

80
47

64
38

15

185
100

87
47

59
32

ETHNIC

341
100

167
49

116
34

Minor

50
100

19
38

24
48

or
less

104
100

40
38

46
44

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
51 75
54 56
28 38
29 28
6 8
6 6
4 10
4 7
6 4
6 3

22
37

28
47

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

10 34 134
45 41 49

10 31 97
45 37 36
1 8 16
5 10 6
0 7 18
0 8 7
1 3 7
5 4 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?

BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

Total

C%
A lot

C%
A little

C%
No difference/no help

C%
Don*"t know/Refused

C%

Total

218
100

32
15

169
78

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

151
100

23
15

121
80

American Management Services

52
100

5
10

10
19

34
65

3
6

52
100

South

10
15

54
79

North
-east

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
206 9
100 100
9 0
4 0
30 2
15 22
160 7
78 78
7 0
3 0

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

16

104
100

20
19

75
72

ETHNIC

193
100

30
16

150
78

Minor

or
less

10
21

38
79

EDUCATION
Some

col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOC Grad
57 83
100 100
2 4
4 5
10 9
18 11
44 65
77 78
1 5
2 6

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

11 42 150
100 100 100
0 1 4
0 2 3
1 6 25
9 14 17
10 33 116
91 79 7
0 2 5
0 5 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Helping a lot 20 10 10 6 2 5 7 17 3 8 9 15 3 1 5 4 8 3 2 12
C% 5 4 8 7 2 4 9 5 11 5 5 4 6 1 5 3 13 14 2 4
Helping a little 91 66 25 26 20 33 12 86 5 48 38 81 10 26 12 41 12 12 13 63
Cw 23 24 20 29 22 24 15 23 19 28 21 24 20 25 13 30 20 55 16 23
Doing nothing 253 173 80 54 60 82 57 232 17 104 118 214 34 69 70 79 32 6 64 172
C% 63 63 63 59 67 60 70 63 63 62 64 63 68 66 74 59 53 27 7 63
Don*"t know/Refused 36 24 12 5 8 17 6 33 2 9 20 31 3 8 8 11 8 1 4 25
C% 9 9 9 5 9 12 7 9 7 5 11 9 6 8 8 8 13 5 5 9

American Management Services 17 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q16. Who, if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

Total

Wall Street/Big Busi-
ness/Investment banks
Small businesses
Respondents business

No one

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

287
72

59
15

39
10

GENDER

273
100

199
73

40
15

24

American Management Services

Fe-

127
100

88
69

19
15

15
12

91
100

72
79

11
12

90
100

67
74

15
17

South

137
100

91
66

23
17

18
13

Mid-
Male male West west

North
-east

82
100

57
70

16
20

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
267 17
73 63
10 4
3 15
1 0
0 0
53 4
14 15
37 2
10 7

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

123
73

23
14

17
10

18

185
100

131
71

28
15

19
10

ETHNIC

341
100

246
72

Minor

50
100

39
78

or
less

104
100

81
78

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
69 101
73 75
2 2
2 1
0 0
0 0
16 22
17 16
8 10
8 7

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

16 62 189
73 75 69
3 0 10
14 0 4
0 0 1
0 0 0

2 17 38
9 20 14
1 4 34
5 5 13

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%
Don"t know who they are

C%
Refused

C%

Total

400
100

73
18

256
64

62
16

GENDER

273
100

55
20

170
62

42
15

American Management Services

Fe-

127
100

18
14

86
68

20
16

91
100

20
22

59
65

10
11

90
100

14
16

60
67

15
17

137
100

24
18

90
66

20
15

Mid-
Male male West west South

North
-east

82
100

15
18

47
57

17
21

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
70 3
19 11
235 16
64 59
55 7
15 26
8 1
2 4

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

33
20

106
63

30
18

19

185
100

34
18

121

23
12

ETHNIC

341
100

65
19

212
62

55
16

Minor

or
less

104
100

15
14

71

18
17

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
7 30
7 22
70 84
74 62
16 17
17 13
2 4
2 3

20
33

29
48

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

6 7 58
27 8 21

11 67 161
50 81 59

4 9 46
18 11 17
1 0 7
5 0 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 86 50 36 22 25 27 12 78 8 38 38 61 23 26 27 25 7 5 22 53
Cw 22 18 28 24 28 20 15 21 30 22 21 18 46 25 28 19 12 23 27 19
Republican 132 102 30 32 27 55 18 122 10 65 56 122 10 33 29 56 13 7 26 90
C%» 33 37 24 35 30 40 22 33 37 38 30 36 20 32 31 41 22 32 31 33
Independent 146 95 51 25 34 41 46 137 5 53 76 134 11 35 33 43 35 8 32 100
Cw 37 35 40 27 38 30 56 37 19 31 41 39 22 34 35 32 58 36 39 37
Other 8 8 0 4 0 3 1 8 0 3 4 5 3 1 3 2 2 0 0 8
C% 2 3 0 4 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 6 1 3 1 3 0 0 3
Don*"t know/Refused 28 18 10 8 4 11 5 23 4 10 11 19 3 9 3 9 3 2 3 21
C% 7 7 8 9 4 8 6 6 15 6 6 6 6 9 3 7 5 9 4 8

American Management Services 20 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 46 38 26 21 22 15 78 5 38 33 58 24 20 23 26 15 5 28 45
Cwn 21 17 30 29 23 16 18 21 19 22 18 17 48 19 24 19 25 23 34 17
John McCain 152 116 36 34 28 68 22 143 8 65 66 140 12 45 39 48 19 7 20 118
Cw 38 42 28 37 31 50 27 39 30 38 36 41 24 43 41 36 32 32 24 43
Other 35 20 15 7 9 13 6 31 3 15 18 32 3 11 7 8 9 1 6 26
C% 9 7 12 8 10 9 7 8 11 9 10 9 6 11 7 6 15 5 7 10
Don*"t know/Refused 129 91 38 24 32 34 39 116 11 51 68 111 11 28 26 53 17 9 29 83

Cn 32 33 30 26 36 25 48 32 41 30 37 33 22 27 27 39 28 41 35 31

American Management Services 21 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

Total

Barack Obama

John McCain

Other

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

67
17

110
28

197
49

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

273
100

40
15

89
33

129
47

American Management Services

127
100

27
21

21
17

68
54

91
100

17
19

28
31

40
a4

90
100

15
17

20
22

48
53

South

137
100

21
15

44
32

61
45

North
-east

82
100

14
17

18
22

48
59

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
368 27
100 100
64 3
17 11
104 6
28 22
21 4
6 15
179 14
49 52

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

36
21

50
30

70
41

22

185
100

21
11

46
25

107
58

ETHNIC

341
100

43
13

98
29

177
52

Minor

50
100

22
44

12
24

13
26

or
less

104
100

17
16

33
32

49
a7

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
19 24
20 18
20 39
21 29
9 8
9 6
47 64
49 47

31
52

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

2 26 35
9 31 13

8 13 83
36 16 31
1 6 18
5 7 7

11 38 136
50 46 50

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Ttal 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 a7 12 11 13 20 15 56 3 22 30 54 5 16 11 14 18 1 17 38
C% 15 17 9 12 14 15 18 15 11 13 16 16 10 15 12 10 30 5 20 14
No 130 88 42 42 19 43 26 121 9 70 42 98 30 37 30 53 10 10 28 83
C%» 33 32 33 46 21 31 32 33 33 41 23 29 60 36 32 39 17 45 34 31
Don"t know who they are 198 127 71 35 58 69 36 179 14 73 107 179 14 a7 54 63 29 9 38 140
C% 50 a7 56 38 64 50 44 49 52 43 58 52 28 45 57 a7 48 41 46 51
Refused 13 11 2 3 0 5 5 12 1 4 6 10 1 4 0 5 3 2 0 11
C% 3 4 2 3 0 4 6 3 4 2 3 3 2 4 0 4 5 9 0 4

American Management Services 23 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----------——
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 84 46 38 26 21 22 15 78 5 38 33 58 24 20 23 26 15 5 28 45
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 41 22 19 11 9 15 6 37 4 20 15 22 17 16 7 13 5 3 18 17
C% 49 48 50 42 43 68 40 47 80 53 45 38 71 80 30 50 33 60 64 38
Jim Webb 7 3 4 3 1 1 2 7 0 2 4 7 0 2 2 2 1 0 2 5
C% 8 7 11 12 5 5 13 9 0 5 12 12 0 10 9 8 7 0 7 11
Bill Richardson 7 5 2 1 3 0 3 6 1 4 2 7 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 5
C% 8 11 5 4 14 0 20 8 20 11 6 12 0 0 26 4 0 0 0 11
Wesley Clark 5 1 4 2 2 1 0 5 0 4 1 4 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 3
C% 6 2 11 8 10 5 0 6 0 11 3 7 4 0 4 12 7 0 7 7
Ed Rendell 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tim Kaine 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
Kathleen Sebelius 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
Don*t know/Refused 21 14 7 8 6 4 3 20 0 8 8 16 5 2 5 6 8 2 6 12
C% 25 30 18 31 29 18 20 26 0 21 24 28 21 10 22 23 53 40 21 27

American Management Services 24 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Total Male male West west

Total 152 116
C% 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 51
C% 43 44
Bobby Jindal 3 1
C% 2 1
Tim Pawlenty 2 2
C% 1 2
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 3
C% 3 3
General David Petraeus 4 3
C% 3 3
Don"t know/Refused 72 56

Cw 47 48

American Management Services

36
100

15
42

16
44

34
100

22
65

12
35

28
100

10
36

B oo

~N N

15
54

South

68
100

23
34

B~ w oo

wnN

37

North
-east

22
100

11
50

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+
143 8
100 100
62 4
43 50
3 0
2 0
2 0
1 0
4 1
3 13
3 0
2 0
69 3
48 38

BANNER 1

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

31
48

25

66
100

29
44

32
48

ETHNIC

140
100

61
44

=N

B~

N W

66

Minor

or
less

45
100

20
44

21
47

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOC Grad
39 48
100 100
15 24
38 50
2 0
5 0
0 0
0 0
3 1
8 2
0 0
0 0
19 23
49 48

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

7 20 118
100 100 100
4 12 48
57 60 41
0 0 3
0 0 3
0 2 0
0 10 0
2 0 3
29 0 3
0 1 3
0 5 3
1 5 61

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like Alaska and off-shore in Florida and

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

307
7

56
14

GENDER

Fe-

Mid-

Male male West west

273
100

218
80

36
13

=
(64

SN

American Management Services

127
100

89
70

20
16

15
12

91
100

65
71

17
19

90
100

69
7

12
13

South

137
100

114
83

North
-east

82
100

59
72

15
18

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES
<25 26+

368 27

100 100

285 18

77 67

50 5

14 19

27 3

7 11

6 1

2 4

BANNER 1

California?

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

LOCATION

Sub-
City urban White -ity

169
100

135
80

18
11

26

185
100

139
75

29
16

ETHNIC

341
100

268
79

46
13

Minor

50
100

37
74

or
less

104
100

91
88

EDUCATION
Some
col- Col-
lege/ lege
VOoC Grad
95 135
100 100
78 104
82 77
13 18
14 13
4 11
4 8
0 2
0 1

34
57

17
28

CURRENT

ECONOMY AFFECTED
HIRING PRACTICES
Hired Hired

more less Same

22 83 272
100 100 100

15 62 215
68 75 79

3 16 35

4 5 17
18 6 6
0 0 5
0 0 2

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 64 46 18 10 16 21 17 62 2 25 32 56 8 11 17 19 17 2 12 45
C% 16 17 14 11 18 15 21 17 7 15 17 16 16 11 18 14 28 9 14 17
No 301 209 92 75 64 107 55 276 20 134 136 256 37 86 70 103 39 14 62 209
Cw 75 7 72 82 71 78 67 75 74 79 74 75 74 83 74 76 65 64 75 7
Undecided 30 15 15 5 9 8 8 25 5 8 14 24 5 5 8 13 2 6 7 15
C% 8 5 12 5 10 6 10 7 19 5 8 7 10 5 8 10 3 27 8 6
Refused 5 3 2 1 1 1 2 5 0 2 3 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 3
C% 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 1

American Management Services 27 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 24 14 10 10 2 10 2 19 4 8 10 18 5 4 7 9 4 2 11 11
C% 6 5 8 11 2 7 2 5 15 5 5 5 10 4 7 7 7 9 13 4
No 365 253 112 78 88 123 76 341 20 159 169 313 44 97 88 120 55 18 71 254
Cw 91 93 88 86 98 90 93 93 74 94 91 92 88 93 93 89 92 82 86 93
Undecided 7 4 3 1 0 2 4 4 3 1 3 7 0 3 0 3 1 2 1 3
C% 2 1 2 1 0 1 5 1 11 1 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 9 1 1
Refused 4 2 2 2 0 2 0 4 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4
C% 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

American Management Services 28 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 341 234 107 70 83 112 76 313 24 131 172 341 0 90 84 114 51 19 71 233
C% 85 86 84 77 92 82 93 85 89 78 93 100 0 87 88 84 85 86 86 86
Black/African-American 11 8 3 3 1 7 0 10 1 9 0 0 11 5 4 1 1 0 4 7
C% 3 3 2 3 1 5 0 3 4 5 0 0 22 5 4 1 2 0 5 3
American Indian/Alaska 5 4 1 2 0 1 2 5 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 4
Native C% 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 1 1
Asian 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 12 9 3 5 0 7 0 11 1 7 4 0 12 6 2 4 0 1 2 6
C% 3 3 2 5 0 5 0 3 4 4 2 0 24 6 2 3 0 5 2 2
Other 18 13 5 5 5 6 2 16 1 12 5 0 18 3 4 6 5 1 2 15
C% 5 5 4 5 6 4 2 4 4 7 3 0 36 3 4 4 8 5 2 6
Don"t know/Refused 9 5 4 2 1 4 2 9 0 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 7
C% 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 1 3

American Management Services 29 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 10 4 5 2 5 2 14 0 5 9 11 3 14 0 0 0 0 2 12
C% 4 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 0 3 5 3 6 13 0 0 0 0 2 4
High School graduate 90 61 29 18 23 37 12 86 3 40 39 79 11 90 0 0 0 1 18 64
Cw 23 22 23 20 26 27 15 23 11 24 21 23 22 87 0 0 0 5 22 24
Some college/Vocational 95 68 27 21 29 28 17 88 6 46 39 84 10 0 95 0 0 6 21 63
Ch 24 25 21 23 32 20 21 24 22 27 21 25 20 0 100 0 0 27 25 23
College Graduate 135 95 40 38 23 43 31 119 14 52 61 114 18 0 0 135 0 14 27 86
Cn 34 35 31 42 26 31 38 32 52 31 33 33 36 0 0 100 0 64 33 32
Post college graduate 60 36 24 8 13 21 18 55 4 25 33 51 8 0 0 0 60 1 15 41
C% 15 13 19 9 14 15 22 15 15 15 18 15 16 0 0 0 100 5 18 15
Don*"t know/Refused 6 3 3 1 0 3 2 6 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
C% 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

American Management Services 30 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q29. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
EDUCATION CURRENT
——————————————————————— ECONOMY AFFECTED
GENDER AREA NUMBER OF LOCATION ETHNIC HS Some HIRING PRACTICES
—————————————————————————————————— EMPLOYEES ----------— -—-—————-—--—- Grad col- Col- Post ---——----—---———
Fe- Mid- North --—————————- Sub- Minor or lege/ lege col- Hired Hired

Total Male male West west South -east <25 26+ City urban White -ity less VOC Grad lege more less Same

Total 400 273 127 91 90 137 82 368 27 169 185 341 50 104 95 135 60 22 83 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
25-34 years 17 9 8 3 4 7 3 14 3 2 10 15 2 2 1 12 2 5 4 7
C% 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 11 1 5 4 4 2 1 9 3 23 5 3
35-44 years 61 33 28 12 15 14 20 54 6 28 29 46 12 19 11 24 5 3 15 40
C%w 15 12 22 13 17 10 24 15 22 17 16 13 24 18 12 18 8 14 18 15
45-54 years 125 95 30 28 30 41 26 119 4 61 48 109 15 36 32 38 19 2 27 91
Cn 31 35 24 31 33 30 32 32 15 36 26 32 30 35 34 28 32 9 33 33
55-64 years 116 84 32 24 22 a7 23 105 9 45 57 101 15 28 38 33 17 7 27 75
Cw 29 31 25 26 24 34 28 29 33 27 31 30 30 27 40 24 28 32 33 28
65+ years 70 47 23 17 17 26 10 67 3 30 37 63 6 17 11 24 17 3 9 51
C% 18 17 18 19 19 19 12 18 11 18 20 18 12 16 12 18 28 14 11 19
Refused 10 5 5 7 1 2 0 8 2 3 3 6 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 8
C% 3 2 4 8 1 1 0 2 7 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 0 9 0 3

American Management Services 31 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Region
BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
West 91 3 12 28 24 17 21 22 25 18 40 4 11 10 11 15 15 15 10 5 9
Cw 23 17 20 22 21 24 31 22 20 18 20 9 30 29 38 20 22 32 23 12 23
Midwest 90 5 15 30 22 17 11 25 30 22 44 10 12 9 4 18 15 11 13 10 10
Cw 23 28 25 24 19 24 16 25 25 22 22 23 32 26 14 24 22 23 30 24 25
South 137 7 14 41 a7 26 27 35 37 36 69 21 7 13 9 29 16 15 12 19 8
Cw 34 39 23 33 41 37 40 35 30 36 35 49 19 38 31 38 24 32 27 46 20
Northeast 82 3 20 26 23 10 9 17 30 24 44 8 7 2 5 14 22 6 9 7 13
Cw 21 17 33 21 20 14 13 17 25 24 22 19 19 6 17 18 32 13 20 17 33
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender
BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 273 9 33 95 84 a7 59 67 73 63 134 34 15 26 15 51 40 27 29 31 26
C% 68 50 54 76 72 67 87 68 60 63 68 79 41 76 52 67 59 57 66 76 65

Female 127 9 28 30 32 23 9 32 49 37 63 9 22 8 14 25 28 20 15 10 14
Cw 32 50 46 24 28 33 13 32 40 37 32 21 59 24 48 33 41 43 34 24 35

American Management Services 33 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

Total

Fewer than 25

26-50

More than 50

Don*"t know

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

368
92

18-34 35-44
18 61
100 100
15 54
83 89
3 1
17 2
0 5

0 8

0 1

0 2

0 0

0 0

American Management Services

125
100

119
95

55-64 65+
116 70
100 100
105 67

91 96
8 1
7 1
1 2
1 3
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0

ECONOMIC RECESSION

BANNER

122
100

115
94

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

92
92

34

197
100

184
93

cre-

43
100

41
95

Ith-
care

37
100

35
95

Labor

34
100

24
71

In-
flat-
ion

29
100

27
93

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
72 61
95 90
1 3
1 4
3 4
4 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Labor

47
100

40
85

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
41 38 37
93 93 93
3 0 3

7 0 8

0 1 0

0 2 0

0 1 0

0 2 0

0 1 0

0 2 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q2. Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
City 169 2 28 61 45 30 28 45 60 32 89 23 16 17 12 32 21 25 22 15 19
Cw 42 11 46 49 39 43 41 45 49 32 45 53 43 50 41 42 31 53 50 37 48
Suburban area 185 11 29 48 57 37 34 36 54 57 82 14 19 14 15 39 34 18 17 20 17
C% 46 61 48 38 49 53 50 36 44 57 42 33 51 41 52 51 50 38 39 49 43
Neither 42 5 4 15 13 3 6 15 8 10 26 5 2 1 2 3 11 4 5 6 4
C% 11 28 7 12 11 4 9 15 7 10 13 12 5 3 7 4 16 9 11 15 10
Don"t know 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 68 2 5 22 20 16 68 0 0 0 28 8 5 3 2 9 7 3 6 3 3
C% 17 11 8 18 17 23 100 0 0 0 14 19 14 9 7 12 10 6 14 7 8
Yes - Mild recession 99 4 19 28 24 19 0 99 0 0 46 15 6 12 8 21 24 7 11 12 5
C% 25 22 31 22 21 27 0 100 0 0 23 35 16 35 28 28 35 15 25 29 13
Yes - A moderate 122 9 16 48 34 14 0 0 122 0 58 9 17 13 10 23 22 21 14 13 16
recession Cw 31 50 26 38 29 20 0 0 100 0 29 21 46 38 34 30 32 45 32 32 40
Yes - A severe 100 3 19 25 34 18 0 0 0 100 60 10 7 6 9 18 13 15 10 13 16
recession Cw 25 17 31 20 29 26 0 0 0 100 30 23 19 18 31 24 19 32 23 32 40
Don"t know/Refused 11 0 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 5 2 1 3 0 0
C% 3 0 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 0 7 3 2 7 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 34 2 3 15 9 3 3 12 13 6 0 0 0 34 0 10 5 0 7 3 3
C% 9 11 5 12 8 4 4 12 11 6 0 0 0 100 0 13 7 0 16 7 8
Inflation 29 2 3 9 10 5 2 8 10 9 0 0 0 0 29 17 3 4 3 0 0
C% 7 11 5 7 9 7 3 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 100 22 4 9 7 0 0
Healthcare costs 37 2 4 8 13 9 5 6 17 7 0 0 37 0 0 21 0 4 2 1 5
C% 9 11 7 6 11 13 7 6 14 7 0 0 100 0 0 28 0 9 5 2 13
Immigration issues 12 1 2 3 6 0 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0
C% 3 6 3 2 5 0 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 0
Gas/energy costs 197 10 39 61 55 28 28 46 58 60 197 0 0 0 0 0 47 31 30 23 28
C% 49 56 64 49 47 40 41 46 48 60 100 0 0 0 0 0 69 66 68 56 70
Commodities prices 11 0 1 5 3 1 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 1 0
C% 3 0 2 4 3 1 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 6 0 2 0
Cash/credit crunch 43 0 6 12 11 14 8 15 9 10 0 43 0 0 0 11 8 4 0 7 2
Cn 11 0 10 10 9 20 12 15 7 10 0 100 0 0 0 14 12 9 0 17 5
Other 30 1 1 9 9 8 9 8 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 5 2
C% 8 6 2 7 8 11 13 8 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 5 12 5
Don"t know/Refused 7 0 2 3 0 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 3 2 0 3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?
BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION ==
AGE = e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit <care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 393 18 59 122 116 68 64 98 120 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
c%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 47 2 12 17 9 6 3 7 21 15 31 4 4 0 4 0 0 47 0 0 0
C% 12 11 20 14 8 9 5 7 18 15 16 9 11 0 14 0 0 100 0 0 0
Inflation 41 3 7 8 12 10 3 12 13 13 23 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 41 0
C% 10 17 12 7 10 15 5 12 11 13 12 16 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Healthcare costs 68 4 9 24 20 7 7 24 22 13 47 8 0 5 3 0 68 0 0 0 0
C% 17 22 15 20 17 10 11 24 18 13 24 19 0 15 10 0 100 0 0 0 0
Immigration issues 11 1 2 5 0 3 6 4 1 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 6 3 4 0 4 9 4 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gas/energy costs 76 1 9 20 30 15 9 21 23 18 0 11 21 10 17 76 0 0 0 0 0
C% 19 6 15 16 26 22 14 21 19 18 0 26 57 29 59 100 0 0 0 0 0
Commodities prices 40 4 2 12 12 10 3 5 16 16 28 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
C% 10 22 3 10 10 15 5 5 13 16 14 5 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Cash/credit crunch 44 2 11 15 11 4 6 11 14 10 30 0 2 7 3 0 0 0 44 0 0
Cn 11 11 19 12 9 6 9 11 12 10 15 0 5 21 10 0 0 0 100 0 0
Other 36 1 4 9 13 9 15 9 2 10 19 5 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 9 6 7 7 11 13 23 9 2 10 10 12 8 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don"t know/Refused 30 0 3 12 9 4 12 5 8 5 10 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 8 0 5 10 8 6 19 5 7 5 5 14 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 95 6 15 31 28 13 16 32 30 16 38 14 9 11 9 19 18 11 10 6 8
Cw 24 33 25 25 24 19 24 32 25 16 19 33 24 32 31 25 26 23 23 15 20
Moderately 143 6 25 53 38 19 14 36 53 36 74 15 16 12 10 30 26 20 18 14 16
C%» 36 33 41 42 33 27 21 36 43 36 38 35 43 35 34 39 38 43 41 34 40
Severely 85 3 14 21 29 16 5 17 20 41 48 8 5 6 5 15 15 7 14 13 10
Cw 21 17 23 17 25 23 7 17 16 41 24 19 14 18 17 20 22 15 32 32 25
No difference 76 3 7 19 21 22 33 14 18 7 37 6 7 5 4 11 9 9 2 8 6
Cw 19 17 11 15 18 31 49 14 15 7 19 14 19 15 14 14 13 19 5 20 15
Don*"t know/Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 69 4 12 22 18 9 18 21 22 7 22 11 6 9 8 18 14 6 6 7 3
Cw 17 22 20 18 16 13 26 21 18 7 11 26 16 26 28 24 21 13 14 17 8
Moderately 147 5 24 49 41 25 17 40 52 33 72 14 14 12 14 28 27 21 16 15 12
Cw 37 28 39 39 35 36 25 40 43 33 37 33 38 35 48 37 40 45 36 37 30
Severely 141 8 19 43 45 23 15 30 40 53 85 8 15 13 6 26 19 17 19 15 19
C%» 35 44 31 34 39 33 22 30 33 53 43 19 41 38 21 34 28 36 43 37 48
No difference 41 1 4 11 12 13 16 8 8 7 16 10 2 0 1 4 8 1 3 4 6
C% 10 6 7 9 10 19 24 8 7 7 8 23 5 0 3 5 12 2 7 10 15
Don*"t know/Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 62 2 12 23 20 4 7 20 19 15 25 6 6 10 4 13 8 6 12 6 4
C%» 16 11 20 18 17 6 10 20 16 15 13 14 16 29 14 17 12 13 27 15 10
Moderately 98 5 19 33 27 13 9 28 34 25 51 12 9 10 8 17 16 12 16 12 13
Cw 25 28 31 26 23 19 13 28 28 25 26 28 24 29 28 22 24 26 36 29 33
Severely 64 0 10 19 20 13 5 18 12 28 34 9 2 7 3 13 11 7 10 6 9
C%w 16 0 16 15 17 19 7 18 10 28 17 21 5 21 10 17 16 15 23 15 23
No difference 166 10 17 48 46 39 a7 31 52 31 83 14 18 7 14 29 32 22 4 17 14
Cw 42 56 28 38 40 56 69 31 43 31 42 33 49 21 48 38 47 47 9 41 35
Don*"t know/Refused 10 1 3 2 3 1 0 2 5 1 4 2 2 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 0
C% 3 6 5 2 3 1 0 2 4 1 2 5 5 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 68 4 12 21 20 8 10 27 16 14 29 7 6 12 5 16 12 9 5 11 2
C% 17 22 20 17 17 11 15 27 13 14 15 16 16 35 17 21 18 19 11 27 5
Moderately 123 5 21 42 36 17 17 32 43 28 66 9 10 11 11 29 18 15 19 12 13
Cw 31 28 34 34 31 24 25 32 35 28 34 21 27 32 38 38 26 32 43 29 33
Severely 84 3 12 24 27 16 5 16 24 38 a7 7 9 7 8 16 14 12 12 9 11
Cw 21 17 20 19 23 23 7 16 20 38 24 16 24 21 28 21 21 26 27 22 28
No difference 115 6 14 35 30 27 36 21 34 18 52 19 11 4 5 13 21 11 8 9 13
Cw 29 33 23 28 26 39 53 21 28 18 26 44 30 12 17 17 31 23 18 22 33
Don*t know/Refused 10 0 2 3 3 2 0 3 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1
C% 3 0 3 2 3 3 0 3 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 73 6 12 26 14 12 15 26 18 12 34 9 7 8 5 12 13 6 11 10 6
C% 18 33 20 21 12 17 22 26 15 12 17 21 19 24 17 16 19 13 25 24 15
Moderately 145 7 24 48 41 22 14 39 54 34 73 14 12 14 13 31 28 20 18 16 14
C%» 36 39 39 38 35 31 21 39 44 34 37 33 32 41 45 41 41 43 41 39 35
Severely 101 2 13 30 33 21 6 16 29 a7 54 10 10 6 10 21 13 10 13 11 13
Cw 25 11 21 24 28 30 9 16 24 a7 27 23 27 18 34 28 19 21 30 27 33
No difference 75 2 9 21 26 15 33 17 16 7 33 10 7 6 1 11 13 11 2 3 6
C% 19 11 15 17 22 21 49 17 13 7 17 23 19 18 3 14 19 23 5 7 15
Don*t know/Refused 6 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
C% 2 6 5 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hired more 22 5 3 2 7 3 4 8 6 2 7 3 5 4 1 5 4 2 0 2 7
C% 6 28 5 2 6 4 6 8 5 2 4 7 14 12 3 7 6 4 0 5 18
Hired less 83 5 15 27 27 9 9 19 28 27 36 10 8 10 8 22 11 14 11 8 1
Cw 21 28 25 22 23 13 13 19 23 27 18 23 22 29 28 29 16 30 25 20 3
Same number of 272 7 40 91 75 51 55 62 78 68 143 29 21 19 16 46 46 28 30 29 31
employees C%» 68 39 66 73 65 73 81 63 64 68 73 67 57 56 55 61 68 60 68 71 78
Don*"t know/Refused 23 1 3 5 7 7 0 10 10 3 11 1 3 1 4 3 7 3 3 2 1
C% 6 6 5 4 6 10 0 10 8 3 6 2 8 3 14 4 10 6 7 5 3
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

Total

Get better

Get worse

Stay the same

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

72
18

198
50

103
26

18-34 35-44
18 61
100 100
2 10
11 16
9 35
50 57
6 14
33 23
1 2

6 3

American Management Services

125
100

22
18

60
48

40
32

55
47

31
27

12
10

19
27

34
49

10
14

ECONOMIC RECESSION

28
41

13
19

21
31

16
16

45
45

32
32

BANNER

122
100

18
15

62
51

36
30

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

75
75

12
12

45

197
100

33
17

105
53

50
25

cre-

43
100

14
33

20
47

Ith-
care

Labor

In-
flat-
ion

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
16 12
21 18
33 35
43 51
21 18
28 26
6 3
8 4

Labor

47
100

10
21

28
60

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
5 3 5
11 7 13
21 24 23
48 59 58
17 13 11
39 32 28
1 1 1

2 2 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 a7 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 192 7 31 62 55 33 32 53 57 45 89 21 22 16 12 39 25 22 21 21 22
C% 48 39 51 50 a7 a7 a7 54 a7 45 45 49 59 a7 41 51 37 a7 48 51 55
No 142 7 24 39 42 24 24 32 43 39 72 14 12 14 12 29 26 13 18 18 15
C% 36 39 39 31 36 34 35 32 35 39 37 33 32 41 41 38 38 28 41 44 38
Expect to receive 26 1 1 8 10 6 4 4 8 10 13 6 1 0 2 2 7 7 2 0 1
C% 7 6 2 6 9 9 6 4 7 10 7 14 3 0 7 3 10 15 5 0 3
Won"t receive 27 2 5 11 5 4 6 5 11 3 13 2 2 2 3 6 4 5 0 2 2
C% 7 11 8 9 4 6 9 5 9 3 7 5 5 6 10 8 6 11 0 5 5
Don*"t know/Refused 13 1 0 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 10 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 3 0 0
C% 3 6 0 4 3 4 3 5 2 3 5 0 0 6 0 0 9 0 7 0 0
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?
BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54

Total 218 8
C% 100 100
A lot 9 1
C% 4 13
A little 32 0
Cw 15 0
No difference/no help 169 7
Cw 78 88
Don*"t know/Refused 8 0
C% 4 0

American Management Services

70
100

0
0

12
17

56
80

2
3

55-64

65
100

ECONOMIC RECESSION

27
75

11

BANNER 2

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

en-  cre-
ergy dit
55 102 27
100 100 100
2 5 0
4 5 0
12 18 2
22 18 7
39 77 23
71 75 85
2 2 2
4 2 7

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Ith-
care

Labor

In-
flat-
ion

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
41 32
100 100

4 0

10 0

6 3

15 9

29 29

71 91

2 0

5 0

Labor

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
23 21 23
100 100 100
0 0 1

0 0 4

7 2 3
30 10 13
16 19 18
70 90 78
0 0 1

0 0 4
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

Total

Helping a lot

Helping a little

Doing nothing

Don*"t know/Refused

Total

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

91
23

253
63

18-34 35-44 45-54

American Management Services

61
100

4
7

10
16

41
67

125
100

2
2

32
26

86
69

116
100

23
20

74
64

12
10

17
24

38
54

11
16

ECONOMIC RECESSION

17
25

36
53

29
29

53
54

BANNER

122
100

28
23

74
61

15
12

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

13
13

83
83

48

197
100

47
24

127
64

19
10

cre-

32
74

Ith-
care

16
43

16
43

11

Labor

In-
flat-
ion

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
2 4
3 6
18 13
24 19
49 41
64 60
7 10
9 15

Labor

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
0 0 3

0 0 8
14 9 12
32 22 30
30 30 23
68 73 58
0 2 2

0 5 5
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q16. Who, if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

Total

Wall Street/Big Busi-
ness/Investment banks
Small businesses
Respondents business

No one

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

287
72

59
15

39
10

18-34 35-44 45-54

18
100

14
78

American Management Services

61
100

40
66

10
16

125
100

97
78

20
16

55-64 65+
116 70
100 100

81 51
70 73
3 3
3 4
0 0
0 0
21 10
18 14
11 6
9 9

ECONOMIC RECESSION

22
32

13
13

BANNER

122
100

93
76

14
11

12
10

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

75
75

10
10

10
10

49

197
100

150
76

21
11

21
11

cre-

43
100

36
84

Ith-
care

37
100

27
73

Labor

34
100

17
50

In-
flat-
ion

29
100

25
86

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
52 46
68 68
1 3
1 4
0 1
0 1
16 9
21 13
7 9
9 13

Labor

47
100

39
83

oo

AN

[l ®)]

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
37 32 26
84 78 65
1 1 4

2 2 10

0 0 0

0 0 0

5 2 8
11 5 20
1 6 2

2 15 5

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 a7 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 2 8 27 13 22 32 20 12 6 29 8 9 6 3 20 4 1 7 4 8
C% 18 11 13 22 11 31 a7 20 10 6 15 19 24 18 10 26 6 2 16 10 20
No 256 10 42 85 79 33 28 63 84 76 132 30 24 22 19 48 48 38 29 34 19
C% 64 56 69 68 68 a7 41 64 69 76 67 70 65 65 66 63 71 81 66 83 48
Don"t know who they are 62 6 11 11 18 14 5 16 23 15 33 5 2 6 5 5 14 7 8 2 13
C% 16 33 18 9 16 20 7 16 19 15 17 12 5 18 17 7 21 15 18 5 33
Refused 9 0 0 2 6 1 3 0 3 3 3 0 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 1 0
C% 2 0 0 2 5 1 4 0 2 3 2 0 5 0 7 4 3 2 0 2 0

American Management Services 50 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 86 7 13 19 29 15 2 30 25 27 41 9 7 6 13 18 18 11 14 9 7
Cw 22 39 21 15 25 21 3 30 20 27 21 21 19 18 45 24 26 23 32 22 18
Republican 132 2 19 41 34 35 38 30 42 20 63 14 17 18 4 29 13 16 15 11 11
C%» 33 11 31 33 29 50 56 30 34 20 32 33 46 53 14 38 19 34 34 27 28
Independent 146 9 22 56 41 16 25 25 45 46 80 13 13 6 11 22 28 18 12 17 21
Cw 37 50 36 45 35 23 37 25 37 46 41 30 35 18 38 29 41 38 27 41 53
Other 8 0 0 4 3 1 0 2 2 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 2 2 4 1 5 0 3 0 1 6 0 0 0 3
Don*"t know/Refused 28 0 7 5 9 3 3 12 8 3 11 5 0 3 1 6 5 2 3 4 0
C% 7 0 11 4 8 4 4 12 7 3 6 12 0 9 3 8 7 4 7 10 0

American Management Services 51 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 7 12 23 26 15 2 23 31 26 45 10 9 4 8 18 14 10 10 12 8
Cw 21 39 20 18 22 21 3 23 25 26 23 23 24 12 28 24 21 21 23 29 20
John McCain 152 3 15 52 42 38 43 39 33 33 73 18 14 15 11 30 22 10 18 16 17
Cw 38 17 25 42 36 54 63 39 27 33 37 42 38 44 38 39 32 21 41 39 43
Other 35 2 8 4 15 6 13 4 4 13 19 1 3 3 3 5 5 5 4 0 3
C% 9 11 13 3 13 9 19 4 3 13 10 2 8 9 10 7 7 11 9 0 8
Don*"t know/Refused 129 6 26 46 33 11 10 33 54 28 60 14 11 12 7 23 27 22 12 13 12

Cn 32 33 43 37 28 16 15 33 44 28 30 33 30 35 24 30 40 47 27 32 30

American Management Services 52 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 67 4 12 19 19 13 0 13 24 29 34 12 8 5 6 18 8 11 11 11 2
C% 17 22 20 15 16 19 0 13 20 29 17 28 22 15 21 24 12 23 25 27 5
John McCain 110 6 8 43 24 26 46 27 22 13 54 14 8 9 7 14 14 7 10 10 13
Cw 28 33 13 34 21 37 68 27 18 13 27 33 22 26 24 18 21 15 23 24 33
Other 26 1 5 8 9 3 4 6 8 8 10 4 5 2 5 9 8 4 0 0 1
C% 7 6 8 6 8 4 6 6 7 8 5 9 14 6 17 12 12 9 0 0 3
Don*t know/Refused 197 7 36 55 64 28 18 53 68 50 99 13 16 18 11 35 38 25 23 20 24

C% 49 39 59 44 55 40 26 54 56 50 50 30 43 53 38 46 56 53 52 49 60
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Ttal 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 4 6 23 13 12 18 14 10 15 32 7 5 2 5 11 6 5 7 7 6
Cw 15 22 10 18 11 17 26 14 8 15 16 16 14 6 17 14 9 11 16 17 15
No 130 6 17 44 33 28 26 31 41 30 65 17 13 13 9 24 21 16 14 13 12
C%» 33 33 28 35 28 40 38 31 34 30 33 40 35 38 31 32 31 34 32 32 30
Don"t know who they are 198 8 34 57 66 28 22 51 68 51 95 16 18 19 15 39 38 26 23 19 21
C% 50 44 56 46 57 40 32 52 56 51 48 37 49 56 52 51 56 55 52 46 53
Refused 13 0 4 1 4 2 2 3 3 4 5 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 1
C% 3 0 7 1 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 7 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 5 3

American Management Services 54 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION ==
AGE = e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit <care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 84 7 12 23 26 15 2 23 31 26 45 10 9 4 8 18 14 10 10 12 8
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 41 5 7 10 11 7 0 12 10 18 22 5 6 3 3 9 5 5 4 8 4
C% 49 71 58 43 42 a7 0 52 32 69 49 50 67 75 38 50 36 50 40 67 50
Jim Webb 7 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 1 4 2 1 2 0 2 4 1 0 2 0 0
C% 8 0 0 4 15 13 0 4 3 15 4 10 22 0 25 22 7 0 20 0 0
Bill Richardson 7 0 0 0 5 2 0 3 3 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
C% 8 0 0 0 19 13 0 13 10 4 9 20 0 0 13 6 21 0 0 0 25
Wesley Clark 5 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
C% 6 0 0 4 4 20 0 0 13 4 4 10 0 0 13 0 7 10 20 0 0
Ed Rendell 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Tim Kaine 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
Kathleen Sebelius 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Don"t know/Refused 21 2 3 11 4 1 2 7 12 0 12 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 1 2 2
C% 25 29 25 48 15 7 100 30 39 0 27 10 11 25 13 22 29 40 10 17 25
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

BANNER 2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION - oo e
AGE = s Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit
Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mod vere ergy dit <care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies
Total 152 3 15 52 42 38 43 39 33 33 73 18 14 15 11 30 22 10 18 16 17
c%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 2 10 19 16 17 15 21 12 14 32 7 5 8 7 16 8 2 12 5 9
C% 43 67 67 37 38 45 35 54 36 42 44 39 36 53 64 53 36 20 67 31 53
Bobby Jindal 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
C% 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 11 0 0
Tim Pawlenty 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 3 0 0 0 2 11 5 3 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0
General David Petraeus 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 3 0 7 2 0 5 2 8 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 6 0
Don*"t know/Refused 72 1 4 28 24 15 23 13 19 17 32 10 9 7 4 14 12 8 3 6 8

Cw 47 33 27 54 57 39 53 33 58 52 44 56 64 47 36 47 55 80 17 38 47

American Management Services 56 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like Alaska and

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

307
7

56
14

18-34 35-44
18 61
100 100
15 50
83 82
2 5
11 8
1 6

6 10
0 0
0 0

American Management Services

125
100

92
74

21
17

56
80

10
14

ECONOMIC RECESSION

68
100

53
78

11
16

7
78

15
15

BANNER

122
100

92
75

16
13

13
11

off-shore in Florida and California?

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

76
76

12
12

10
10

57

197
100

166
84

cre-

43
100

32
74

10
23

Ith-
care

37
100

27
73

Labor

34
100

26
76

In-
flat-
ion

29
100

18
62

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
53 50

70 74

13 15

17 22

9 1

12 1

1 2

1 3

Labor

47
100

41
87

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
35 35 31
80 85 78
4 4 3
9 10 8
3 2 6

7 5 15

2 0 0

5 0 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

400
100

64
16

301
75

18-34 35-44
18 61
100 100
3 7
17 11
10 a7
56 7
5 7
28 11
0 0

0 0

American Management Services

AGE
45-54 55-64
125 116
100 100
20 16
16 14
98 92
78 79
5 8
4 7
2 0
2 0

47
67

ECONOMIC RECESSION

18
18

69
70

10
10

BANNER

122
100

19
16

89
73

12
10

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

2

MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM

Se- en-
vere ergy dit

100
100

18
18

78
78

58

197
100

28
14

155
79

cre-

43
100

13
30

24
56

Ith-
care

Labor

In-
flat-
ion

2ND MOST PRESSING

Gas/ Hea-
en- 1th-
ergy care
76 68
100 100
11 10

14 15

59 51

78 75

5 7

7 10

1 0

1 0

Labor

BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Cash/ Hea-

Cash/ In- Com-
cre- flat- modit

dit ion -ies
44 41 40
100 100 100
6 12 9
14 29 23
36 24 28
82 59 70
2 4 3

5 10 8

0 1 0

0 2 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 24 0 3 5 10 4 7 11 0 6 11 2 0 7 1 6 6 0 1 0 0
C% 6 0 5 4 9 6 10 11 0 6 6 5 0 21 3 8 9 0 2 0 0
No 365 16 53 118 106 65 60 85 120 91 179 39 37 27 27 69 55 46 42 41 39
Cw 91 89 87 94 91 93 88 86 98 91 91 91 100 79 93 91 81 98 95 100 98
Undecided 7 0 5 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0
C% 2 0 8 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 5 0 0 3 0 7 2 2 0 0
Refused 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
C% 1 11 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3

American Management Services 59 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 341 16 46 109 101 63 61 78 106 85 169 37 34 29 24 66 56 39 38 34 36
C% 85 89 75 87 87 90 90 79 87 85 86 86 92 85 83 87 82 83 86 83 90
Black/African-American 11 1 0 4 4 2 1 3 4 3 6 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 1
C% 3 6 0 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 9 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 10 3
American Indian/Alaska 5 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0
Native C% 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 5 0 0
Asian 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 12 1 3 4 4 0 1 3 4 4 5 0 0 2 3 4 1 1 1 1 0
C% 3 6 5 3 3 0 1 3 3 4 3 0 0 6 10 5 1 2 2 2 0
Other 18 0 3 7 5 3 5 7 4 2 8 2 1 1 0 3 7 0 2 1 3
C% 5 0 5 6 4 4 7 7 3 2 4 5 3 3 0 4 10 0 5 2 8
Don"t know/Refused 9 0 3 1 0 1 0 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
C% 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 1 0 3 6 3 1 1 4 0 2 0

American Management Services 60 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 0 1 2 7 4 0 5 3 4 7 0 1 0 2 5 1 2 0 1 3
C% 4 0 2 2 6 6 0 5 2 4 4 0 3 0 7 7 1 4 0 2 8
High School graduate 90 2 18 34 21 13 7 24 31 23 48 13 11 4 7 18 21 10 9 10 5
C% 23 11 30 27 18 19 10 24 25 23 24 30 30 12 24 24 31 21 20 24 13
Some college/Vocational 95 1 11 32 38 11 11 19 35 29 48 11 4 13 6 18 13 14 12 10 10
C% 24 6 18 26 33 16 16 19 29 29 24 26 11 38 21 24 19 30 27 24 25
College Graduate 135 13 24 38 33 24 30 38 35 30 71 10 13 13 11 24 23 16 22 12 15
C% 34 72 39 30 28 34 44 38 29 30 36 23 35 38 38 32 34 34 50 29 38
Post college graduate 60 2 5 19 17 17 18 13 15 13 22 9 7 4 3 10 10 4 1 7 7
C% 15 11 8 15 15 24 26 13 12 13 11 21 19 12 10 13 15 9 2 17 18
Don*t know/Refused 6 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
C% 2 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0

American Management Services 61 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q29. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
MOST
PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM 2ND MOST PRESSING BUSINESS PROBLEM
ECONOMIC RECESSION =
AGE 0 e Gas/ Cash/ Hea- In- Gas/ Hea- Cash/ In- Com-
————————————————————————————— Se- en- cre- Ith- flat- en- 1th- cre- flat- modit

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ No Mild Mod vere ergy dit care Labor ion ergy care Labor dit ion -ies

Total 400 18 61 125 116 70 68 99 122 100 197 43 37 34 29 76 68 47 44 41 40
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
25-34 years 17 17 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3 10 0 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 4
C% 4 94 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 3 5 0 5 3 7 1 6 4 5 5 10
35-44 years 61 0 61 0 0 0 5 19 16 19 39 6 4 3 3 9 9 12 11 7 2
C%w 15 0 100 0 0 0 7 19 13 19 20 14 11 9 10 12 13 26 25 17 5
45-54 years 125 0 0 125 0 0 22 28 48 25 61 12 8 15 9 20 24 17 15 8 12
Cn 31 0 0 100 0 0 32 28 39 25 31 28 22 44 31 26 35 36 34 20 30
55-64 years 116 0 0 0 116 0 20 24 34 34 55 11 13 9 10 30 20 9 11 12 12
Cw 29 0 0 0 100 0 29 24 28 34 28 26 35 26 34 39 29 19 25 29 30
65+ years 70 0 0 0 0 70 16 19 14 18 28 14 9 3 5 15 7 6 4 10 10
C% 18 0 0 0 0 100 24 19 11 18 14 33 24 9 17 20 10 13 9 24 25
Refused 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 4 0 1 2 0 1 4 1 1 1 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 2 0 3 6 0 1 6 2 2 2 0

American Management Services 62 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC
Small Business (#4681)
Region

Total
West
Midwest
South

Northeast

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

National Small Business Study

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM
Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

TAX REBATE CHECK
HELP BUSINESS

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
SMALL BUSINESS
Doing
A l1it noth-
A lot -tle ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

91
23

90
23

137
34

82
21

273
100

105 87
100 100

55 26 14
20 25 16

62 27 23
23 26 26

98 23 33
36 22 38

58 29 17
21 28 20

American Management Services

Won™t
Ex- re-

Yes No pect ceive
192 142 26 27
100 100 100 100
46 35 6 1
24 25 23 4
45 28 7 7

23 20 27 26

60 53 8 13
31 37 31 48

41 26 5 6
21 18 19 22

A lit No
A lot -tle diff
9 32 169
100 100 100

5 10 34
56 31 20

1 7 43
11 22 25

0 10 54
0 31 32

3 5 38

63

20 91
100

253
100

6 26 54
30 29 21

2 20 60
10 22 24

5 33 82
25 36 32

7 12 57
35 13 23

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
72 3 0 20 59 10
25 21 0 27 23 16
67 3 0 14 60 15
23 21 0 19 23 24
91 4 1 24 90 20
32 29 100 33 35 32
57 4 0 15 47 17
20 29 0 21 18 27

2008/07/07

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender
BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA

BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS

———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -

Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t

ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 273 185 55 63 132 95 19 18 2 23 121 10 66 173 199 9 1 55 170 42
C%» 68 68 52 72 69 67 73 67 22 72 72 50 73 68 69 64 100 75 66 68
Female 127 88 50 24 60 a7 7 9 7 9 48 10 25 80 88 5 0 18 86 20
Cw 32 32 48 28 31 33 27 33 78 28 28 50 27 32 31 36 0 25 34 32
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

Total

Fewer than 25

26-50

More than 50

Don*"t know

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

TAX REBATE CHECK

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

Ex-

re-
pect ceive A lot -tle

HELP BUSINESS

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

A lit No
diff A lot -tle

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS

A lit

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

368
92

273 105 87
100 100 100

256 96 82
94 91 94

8 4 3
3 4 3
7 4 2
3 4 2
2 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 0

American Management Services

142
100

127
89

26
100

23
88

27
100

24
89

9
100

100

32
100

30
94

65

169
100

160
95

20
100

17
85

91
100

86
95

253
100

232
92

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
267 10 1 70 235 55
93 71 100 96 92 89
10 4 0 0 11 5

3 29 0 0 4 8

7 0 0 3 5 2

2 0 0 4 2 3

1 0 0 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

2 0 0 0 3 0

1 0 0 0 1 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)
Q2.

Total

City

Suburban area
Neither

Don*"t know

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

National Small Business Study

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

169
42

185
46

42
11

273
100

105 87
100 100

121 37 45
44 35 52

121 53 31
44 50 36

29 13 10
11 12 11

American Management Services

87
45

23
12

142
100

64
45

59
42

17
12

27
100

10
37

————————————————— Doing

A l1it No A l1it noth-
diff A lot -tle ing

9 32 169 20 91 253

100 100 100 100 100 100

2 10 74 8 48 104

22 31 44 40 53 41

7 20 75 9 38 118

78 63 44 45 42 47

0 2 18 1 5 30

0 6 11 5 5 12

0 0 2 2 0 1

0 0 1 10 0 0

66

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
123 6 0 33 106 30
43 43 0 45 41 48
131 6 1 34 121 23
46 43 100 47 47 37
32 0 0 6 25 9
11 0 0 8 10 15

1 2 0 0 4 0

0 14 0 0 2 0

2008/07/07

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

Total

No

Yes - Mild recession

Yes - A moderate
recession

Yes - A severe
recession

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

National Small Business Study

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM
Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex- re-
pect ceive

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

————————————————— Doing
A l1it No A l1it noth-
A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

68
17

99
25

122
31

100
25

273 105 87
100 100 100

37 12 14
14 11 16

67 30 26
25 29 30

81 39 23
30 37 26

78 20 20
29 19 23

American Management Services

192 142 26 27
100 100 100 100

32 24 4 6
17 17 15 22
53 32 4 5
28 23 15 19
57 43 8 11
30 30 31 41
45 39 10 3
23 27 38 11
5 4 0 2
3 3 0 7

9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100

1 4 27 7 17 36
11 13 16 35 19 14
4 9 43 8 29 53
44 28 25 40 32 21
2 7 55 5 28 74
22 22 33 25 31 29
2 12 39 0 13 83
22 38 23 0 14 33
0 0 5 0 4 7
0 0 3 0 4 3
67

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
38 1 1 32 28 5
13 7 100 44 11 8
74 5 0 20 63 16
26 36 0 27 25 26
93 3 0 12 84 23
32 21 0 16 33 37
75 5 0 6 76 15
26 36 0 8 30 24
7 0 0 3 5 3
2 0 0 4 2 5

2008/07/07

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

Total

Labor costs

Inflation

Healthcare costs

Immigration issues

Gas/energy costs

Commodities prices

Cash/credit crunch

Other

Don"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

National Small Business Study

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

273 105 87
100 100 100
10 5 7
4 5 8
17 3 3
6 3 3
21 37 2
8 35 2
6 0 0
2 0 0

197 a7 30
72 45 34

7 0 0
3 0 0
11 8 43
4 8 49
4 5 2
1 5 2
0 0 0
0 0 0

American Management Services

TAX REBATE CHECK

142
100

14
10

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

13
50

re-

FEDERAL GOVT HELP

TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS ~ —————————mmomm
————————————————— Doing
A lit No A lit noth-

diff A lot -tle ing

9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100
1 4 11 5 9 19
11 13 7 25 10 8
0 3 11 2 7 17
0 9 7 10 8 7
2 3 17 1 16 16
22 9 10 5 18 6
0 0 5 2 1 7
0 0 3 10 1 3
5 18 77 4 47 127
56 56 46 20 52 50
1 0 6 0 4 6
11 0 4 0 4 2
0 2 23 4 4 32
0 6 14 20 4 13
0 2 15 0 0 29
0 6 9 0 0 11
0 0 4 2 3 0
0 0 2 10 3 0
68

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
17 4 0 6 22 6

6 29 0 8 9 10

25 0 0 3 19 5

9 0 0 4 7 8

27 1 0 9 24 2

9 7 0 12 9 3

3 0 0 4 7 1

1 0 0 5 3 2
150 4 1 29 132 33
52 29 100 40 52 53

9 0 0 3 7 1

3 0 0 4 3 2

36 2 0 8 30 5
13 14 0 11 12 8
20 1 0 9 15 6

7 7 0 12 6 10

0 2 0 2 0 3

0 14 0 3 0 5

2008/07/07

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?
BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS B e L L
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t —--—-—-————————————— Doing
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 393 273 105 87 188 140 26 26 9 32 165 18 88 253 287 12 1 71 256 59
c%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 47 31 4 4 22 13 7 5 2 4 23 2 6 32 39 1 0 1 38 7
C% 12 11 4 5 12 9 27 19 22 13 14 11 7 13 14 8 0 1 15 12
Inflation 41 23 1 7 21 18 0 2 0 2 19 0 9 30 32 1 0 4 34 2
C% 10 8 1 8 11 13 0 8 0 6 12 0 10 12 11 8 0 6 13 3
Healthcare costs 68 47 68 8 25 26 7 4 0 3 29 4 13 41 46 3 1 4 48 14
C% 17 17 65 9 13 19 27 15 0 9 18 22 15 16 16 25 100 6 19 24
Immigration issues 11 9 1 0 4 3 2 1 0 4 1 1 5 5 8 1 0 4 6 1
C% 3 3 1 0 2 2 8 4 0 13 1 6 6 2 3 8 0 6 2 2
Gas/energy costs 76 76 21 11 39 29 2 6 4 6 29 2 18 49 52 1 0 20 48 5
C% 19 28 20 13 21 21 8 23 44 19 18 11 20 19 18 8 0 28 19 8
Commodities prices 40 28 5 2 22 15 1 2 1 3 18 3 12 23 26 4 0 8 19 13
C% 10 10 5 2 12 11 4 8 11 9 11 17 14 9 9 33 0 11 7 22
Cash/credit crunch 44 30 2 44 21 18 2 0 0 7 16 0 14 30 37 1 0 7 29 8
C% 11 11 2 51 11 13 8 0 0 22 10 0 16 12 13 8 0 10 11 14
Other 36 19 3 5 17 11 2 4 0 2 14 4 8 19 25 0 0 16 16 4
C% 9 7 3 6 9 8 8 15 0 6 8 22 9 8 9 0 0 23 6 7
Don"t know/Refused 30 10 0 6 17 7 3 2 2 1 16 2 3 24 22 0 0 7 18 5
C% 8 4 0 7 9 5 12 8 22 3 10 11 3 9 8 0 0 10 7 8

American Management Services 69 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 95 57 27 24 43 33 6 9 2 7 39 6 24 53 65 4 0 19 58 17
Cw 24 21 26 28 22 23 23 33 22 22 23 30 26 21 23 29 0 26 23 27
Moderately 143 104 42 33 67 52 11 9 3 12 63 5 38 92 107 7 0 20 100 21
C%» 36 38 40 38 35 37 42 33 33 38 37 25 42 36 37 50 0 27 39 34
Severely 85 63 20 22 38 34 6 3 2 8 31 2 15 63 61 3 0 9 68 7
Cw 21 23 19 25 20 24 23 11 22 25 18 10 16 25 21 21 0 12 27 11
No difference 76 48 16 8 44 23 2 6 2 5 35 7 14 44 53 0 1 25 29 17
Cw 19 18 15 9 23 16 8 22 22 16 21 35 15 17 18 0 100 34 11 27
Don*"t know/Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

American Management Services 70 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

HELP BUSINESS

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

A lit No
diff A lot -tle

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS

A lit

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

69
17

147
37

141
35

41
10

273 105 87
100 100 100

40 20 17
15 19 20

100 41 30
37 39 34

111 34 27
41 32 31

20 10 13
7 10 15

American Management Services

70
36

20
10

142
100

25
18

53
37

45
32

19
13

11
42

10
38

71

169
100

29
17

64
38

59
35

17
10

91
100

16
18

40
44

30
33

oo

253
100

37
15

94
37

96
38

24

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
43 2 0 18 38 10
15 14 0 25 15 16
105 5 1 21 98 26
37 36 100 29 38 42
111 5 0 18 105 16
39 36 0 25 41 26
26 2 0 16 13 10

9 14 0 22 5 16

2 0 0 0 2 0

1 0 0 0 1 0

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

National Small Business Study

2008/07/07

BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

TAX REBATE CHECK

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

Gas/ Hea- Cash/

ener- Ith- cre-

Total gy care dit

Total 400 273 105 87
C%» 100 100 100 100
Slightly 62 38 14 18
C% 16 14 13 21
Moderately 98 68 25 28
C%w 25 25 24 32
Severely 64 47 13 19

C% 16 17 12 22

166 112 50 18
Cw 42 41 48 21

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused 10 8 3 4
C% 3 3 3 5

American Management Services

won"t —-———————————————- Doing
Ex- re- A l1it No A l1it noth-

Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing
192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
30 18 4 4 2 4 28 1 15 42
16 13 15 15 22 13 17 5 16 17
50 40 5 1 3 10 42 4 24 66
26 28 19 4 33 31 25 20 26 26
31 25 4 3 1 6 25 3 12 44
16 18 15 11 11 19 15 15 13 17
76 56 13 17 3 10 72 11 38 95
40 39 50 63 33 31 43 55 42 38
5 3 0 2 0 2 2 1 2 6
3 2 0 7 0 6 1 5 2 2

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
48 1 0 12 40 9
17 7 0 16 16 15
76 5 0 10 75 13
26 36 0 14 29 21
46 4 0 5 53 6
16 29 0 7 21 10
110 4 1 43 83 32
38 29 100 59 32 52
7 0 0 3 5 2
2 0 0 4 2 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

HELP BUSINESS

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

A lit No
diff A lot -tle

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS

A lit

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

68
17

123
31

84
21

115
29

273 105 87
100 100 100

45 18 12
16 17 14

95 28 28
35 27 32

63 23 19
23 22 22

65 32 27
24 30 31

American Management Services

65
34

42
22

49
26

142
100

25
18

42

33

23

38
27

13
41

10
31

73

169
100

31
18

53
31

30
18

52
31

91
100

21
23

32
35

19
21

17
19

253
100

40
16

78
31

58
23

70
28

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
46 3 0 10 49 9
16 21 0 14 19 15
96 2 0 19 86 17
33 14 0 26 34 27
69 2 0 6 67 9
24 14 0 8 26 15
69 7 1 37 47 25
24 50 100 51 18 40

7 0 0 1 7 2

2 0 0 1 3 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

re-

HELP BUSINESS

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

A l1it No
pect ceive A lot -tle

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS

A lit

diff A lot -tle

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

73
18

145
36

101
25

75
19

273 105 87
100 100 100

46 20 20
17 19 23

104 40 32
38 38 37

75 23 23
27 22 26

44 20 12
16 19 14

American Management Services

69
36

48
25

37
19

142
100

25
18

52
37

35
25

29
20

74

169
100

28
17

63
37

40
24

34
20

91
100

23
25

38
42

17
19

12
13

253
100

38
15

91
36

76
30

46
18

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
52 3 0 19 45 8
18 21 0 26 18 13
107 4 1 21 97 24
37 29 100 29 38 39
77 4 0 11 74 14
27 29 0 15 29 23
48 1 0 22 36 14
17 7 0 30 14 23

3 2 0 0 4 2

1 14 0 0 2 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

Total
Hired more
Hired less
Same number of
employees

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA

HELPING SMALL BUS

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

273 105 87

100 100 100

12 9 3

4 9 3

58 19 21

21 18 24

189 67 59

69 64 68

14 10 4

5 10 5

American Management Services

34
18

134
70

14

31
22

97
68

————————————————— Doing

A l1it No A l1it noth-
diff A lot -tle ing

9 32 169 20 91 253

100 100 100 100 100 100

0 1 10 3 12 6

0 3 6 15 13 2

1 6 33 2 13 64

11 19 20 10 14 25

4 25 116 12 63 172

44 78 69 60 69 68

4 0 10 3 3 11

44 0 6 15 3 4

75

wall
St/
In- Small My
vest bus bus
287 14 1
100 100 100
16 3 0
6 21 0
62 0 0
22 0 0
189 10 1
66 71 100
20 1 0
7 7 0

Don"t
know

No them
256 62
100 100
11 4
4 6
67 9
26 15
161 46
63 74
17 3
7 5

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

Total

Get better

Get worse

Stay the same

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

3

FEDERAL GOVT HELP

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

72
18

198
50

103
26

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

273 105 87

100 100 100

49 18 19

18 17 22

138 55 41

51 52 47

71 29 23

26 28 26

15 3 4

5 3 5

American Management Services

BANNER
TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE
——————————————————————— HELP BUSI
Won"t ----—---—--
Ex- re- Ali
Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle
192 142 26 27 9 3
100 100 100 100 100 10
31 26 5 5 3
16 18 19 19 33 1
100 66 16 11 6 2
52 46 62 41 67 6
49 43 3 7 0
26 30 12 26 0 2
12 7 2 4 0
6 5 8 15 0

CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
NESS W —-—————————————
——————— Doing
t No A l1it noth-

diff A lot -tle ing

2 169 20 91 253
0O 100 100 100 100
4 27 4 25 38
3 16 20 27 15
0 86 10 40 135
3 51 50 44 53
8 42 3 26 65
5 25 15 29 26
0 14 3 0 15
0 8 15 0 6
76

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
49 0 1 24 42 6
17 0 100 33 16 10
150 10 0 28 139 29
52 71 0 38 54 47
78 2 0 21 63 17
27 14 0 29 25 27
10 2 0 0 12 10

3 14 0 0 5 16

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC
Small Business (#4681)
Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING

BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
SMALL BUSINESS

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA

HELPING SMALL BUS

———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS RS -1 | | B e T
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know
Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them
Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 192 128 47 42 192 0 0 0 9 27 148 11 57 108 141 5 0 39 121 25
C% 48 47 45 48 100 0 0 0 100 84 88 55 63 43 49 36 0 53 47 40
No 142 101 38 32 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 5 24 101 101 7 1 26 85 30
C% 36 37 36 37 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 40 35 50 100 36 33 48
Expect to receive 26 15 8 8 0 0 26 0 0 5 21 0 5 19 21 0 0 2 22 2
C% 7 5 8 9 0 0 100 0 0 16 12 0 5 8 7 0 0 3 9 3
Won"t receive 27 19 6 2 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 4 4 17 15 1 0 5 19 2
C% 7 7 6 2 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 20 4 7 5 7 0 7 7 3
Don*t know/Refused 13 10 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 9 1 0 1 9 3
C% 3 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 7 0 1 4 5

American Management Services 77 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?
BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ————m———————————- Wall B e e e
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t —--—-—-————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 218 143 55 50 192 0 26 0 9 32 169 11 62 127 162 5 0 41 143 27
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100
A lot 9 9 2 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 2 4 8 0 0 6 3 0
C% 4 6 4 0 5 0 0 0 100 0 0 27 3 3 5 0 0 15 2 0
A little 32 24 6 9 27 0 5 0 0 32 0 0 18 12 24 0 0 8 24 0
Cw 15 17 11 18 14 0 19 0 0 100 0 0 29 9 15 0 0 20 17 0
No difference/no help 169 106 46 39 148 0 21 0 0 0 169 7 41 107 123 5 0 24 111 27
Cw 78 74 84 78 7 0 81 0 0 0 100 64 66 84 76 100 0 59 78 100
Don*"t know/Refused 8 4 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 7 0 0 3 5 0
C% 4 3 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 3 4 0 0 7 3 0

American Management Services 78 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

Total

Helping a lot

Helping a little

Doing nothing

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

91
23

253
63

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

273 105 87
100 100 100

65 29 18
24 28 21

176 57 62
64 54 71

26 14 3
10 13 3

American Management Services

TAX REBATE CHECK

57
30

108
56

24
17

101
71

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

TAX REBATE CHECK

HELP BUSINESS

A lit No

diff
32 169
100 100
0 7
0 4
18 41
56 24
12 107
38 63
2 14
6 8

79

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
SMALL BUSINESS

A lot

20
100

20
100

oo

A lit
-tle

100

Doing
noth-
ing

253
100

253
100

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
7 6 1 11 6 3

2 43 100 15 2 5

71 2 0 28 49 12
25 14 0 38 19 19
188 6 0 31 188 32
66 43 0 42 73 52
21 0 0 3 13 15

7 0 0 4 5 24

June 23 - July 3



if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

National Small Business Study

2008/07/07

BANNER 3

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

TAX REBATE CHECK

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

SUPRC
Small Business (#4681)
Q16. Who,
1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM
Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
Total gy care dit
Total 400 273 105 87
C%» 100 100 100 100
Wall Street/Big Busi- 287 202 73 73

ness/Investment banks C% 72 74 70 84

Small businesses 14 5 4 3
C% 4 2 4 3
Respondents business 1 1 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0
No one 59 37 16 10
C% 15 14 15 11
Don*"t know/Refused 39 28 11 1
C% 10 10 10 1

American Management Services

won"t —-———————————————- Doing
Ex- re- A l1it No A l1it noth-

Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing
192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
141 101 21 15 8 24 123 7 71 188
73 71 81 56 89 75 73 35 78 74
5 7 0 1 0 0 5 6 2 6
3 5 0 4 0 0 3 30 2 2
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
28 19 3 7 0 6 24 4 10 39
15 13 12 26 0 19 14 20 11 15
18 14 2 4 1 2 17 2 8 20
9 10 8 15 11 6 10 10 9 8

80

Wall e

st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
287 0 0 42 204 36
100 0 0 58 80 58

0 14 0 4 6 4

0 100 0 5 2 6

0 0 1 1 0 0

0 0 100 1 0 0

0 0 0 17 30 10

0 0 0 23 12 16

0 0 0 9 16 12

0 0 0 12 6 19

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 49 13 15 39 26 2 5 6 8 24 11 28 31 42 4 1 73 0 0
Cw 18 18 12 17 20 18 8 19 67 25 14 55 31 12 15 29 100 100 0 0
No 256 180 72 59 121 85 22 19 3 24 111 6 49 188 204 6 0 0 256 0
C%h 64 66 69 68 63 60 85 70 33 75 66 30 54 74 71 43 0 0 100 0
Don"t know who they are 62 38 16 13 25 30 2 2 0 0 27 3 12 32 36 4 0 0 0 62
C%w 16 14 15 15 13 21 8 7 0 0 16 15 13 13 13 29 0 0 0 100
Refused 9 6 4 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 7 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 2 4 0 4 1 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

American Management Services 81 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

National Small Business Study

2008/07/07

BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

TAX REBATE CHECK

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
Total gy care dit
Total 400 273 105 87
C% 100 100 100 100
Democrat 86 59 25 23

C% 22 22 24 26

132 92 30 29
C% 33 34 29 33

Republican

Independent 146 102 41 25
Cw 37 37 39 29
Other 8 3 4 2
C% 2 1 4 2
Don*"t know/Refused 28 17 5 8
C% 7 6 5 9

American Management Services

won"t —-———————————————- Doing
Ex- re- A l1it No A l1it noth-

Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing
192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
41 34 3 3 2 8 32 5 19 56
21 24 12 11 22 25 19 25 21 22
61 44 11 13 4 11 53 5 36 80
32 31 42 48 44 34 31 25 40 32
74 51 7 9 2 9 68 6 32 94
39 36 27 33 22 28 40 30 35 37
3 2 2 1 0 1 4 0 1 7
2 1 8 4 0 3 2 0 1 3
13 11 3 1 1 3 12 4 3 16
7 8 12 11 9 7 20 3 6

Wall = e

st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them

287 14 1 73 256 62

100 100 100 100 100 100

66 6 0 5 63 15

23 43 0 7 25 24

93 2 1 41 78 11

32 14 100 56 30 18

111 3 0 21 95 27

39 21 0 29 37 44

7 0 0 0 8 0

2 0 0 0 3 0

10 3 0 6 12 9

3 21 0 8 5 15

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)
Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won*"t

ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re-
Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive
Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 63 23 20 36 37 2 3
cw 21 23 22 23 19 26 8 11
John McCain 152 103 36 36 74 56 6 11
C% 38 38 34 41 39 39 23 41
Other 35 24 8 5 15 16 3 1
C% 9 9 8 6 8 11 12 4
Don*"t know/Refused 129 83 38 26 67 33 15 12
C% 32 30 36 30 35 23 58 44

American Management Services

————————————————— Doing
A l1it No A l1it noth-

A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing
9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100
3 7 26 4 15 59
33 22 15 20 16 23
2 10 62 7 44 91
22 31 37 35 48 36
2 4 12 4 3 25
22 13 7 20 3 10
2 11 69 5 29 78
22 34 41 25 32 31

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
70 4 0 7 59 18
24 29 0 10 23 29
105 6 1 39 94 15
37 43 100 53 37 24
21 2 0 12 14 9
7 14 0 16 5 15
91 2 0 15 89 20
32 14 0 21 35 32

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

Total

Barack Obama

John McCain

Other

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

HELP BUSINESS

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

A lit No
diff A lot -tle

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS

A lit

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

67
17

110
28

197
49

273 105 87
100 100 100

52 16 23
19 15 26

68 22 24
25 21 28

134 54 36
49 51 41

American Management Services

111
58

142
100

28
20

51
36

53
37

16
62

13
48

19
59

84

169
100

22
13

39
23

99
59

91
100

11
12

34
37

45
49

253
100

50
20

60
24

120
a7

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
60 2 0 5 55 7
21 14 0 7 21 11
79 6 1 42 58 10
28 43 100 58 23 16
16 1 0 4 18 2

6 7 0 5 7 3
132 5 0 22 125 43
46 36 0 30 49 69

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Ttal 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 43 11 14 20 34 1 1 1 3 16 5 15 35 44 3 1 23 33 3
C% 15 16 10 16 10 24 4 4 11 9 9 25 16 14 15 21 100 32 13 5
No 130 89 34 31 60 44 9 11 3 10 54 6 34 83 104 5 0 26 85 18
C%» 33 33 32 36 31 31 35 41 33 31 32 30 37 33 36 36 0 36 33 29
Don"t know who they are 198 134 56 39 105 59 15 15 5 19 92 7 40 127 131 4 0 23 130 37
C% 50 49 53 45 55 42 58 56 56 59 54 35 44 50 46 29 0 32 51 60
Refused 13 7 4 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 7 2 2 8 8 2 0 1 8 4
C% 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 0 0 0 4 10 2 3 3 14 0 1 3 6

American Management Services 85 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS B e L L
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t —--—-—-————————————— Doing
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 84 63 23 20 36 37 2 3 3 7 26 4 15 59 70 4 0 7 59 18
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 41 31 11 9 16 21 0 1 3 3 9 3 8 28 33 3 0 4 31 6
C% 49 49 48 45 44 57 0 33 100 43 35 75 53 a7 a7 75 0 57 53 33
Jim Webb 7 6 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 5 7 0 0 0 6 1
C% 8 10 13 15 11 8 0 0 0 29 8 0 13 8 10 0 0 0 10 6
Bill Richardson 7 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 3 4
C% 8 8 13 10 8 3 50 0 0 14 12 25 7 8 6 0 0 0 5 22
Wesley Clark 5 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 3 2
C% 6 3 4 15 6 5 0 33 0 0 8 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 5 11
Ed Rendell 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Tim Kaine 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 2 0 5 0 0 50 0 0 14 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Kathleen Sebelius 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Don*t know/Refused 21 16 5 2 10 9 0 1 0 0 9 0 3 14 18 1 0 3 13 5
C% 25 25 22 10 28 24 0 33 0 0 35 0 20 24 26 25 0 43 22 28

American Management Services 86 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS B e L L
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t —--—-—-————————————— Doing
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 152 103 36 36 74 56 6 11 2 10 62 7 44 91 105 6 1 39 94 15
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 48 13 19 31 27 0 6 0 5 25 5 22 37 42 5 0 20 41 2
C% 43 47 36 53 42 48 0 55 0 50 40 71 50 41 40 83 0 51 44 13
Bobby Jindal 3 3 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 1
C% 2 3 3 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 3 0 0 0 2 7
Tim Pawlenty 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 0
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 3 0
C% 3 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 3 3 0 0 5 3 0
General David Petraeus 4 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 0
C% 3 2 3 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 0
Don"t know/Refused 72 46 21 13 39 19 6 5 2 5 33 2 17 46 53 1 1 15 45 12

C%w 47 45 58 36 53 34 100 45 100 50 53 29 39 51 50 17 100 38 48 80

American Management Services 87 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like Alaska and off-shore in Florida and California?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 307 219 7 67 143 119 17 20 6 27 122 13 74 193 222 9 0 60 194 48
Cw 77 80 73 7 74 84 65 74 67 84 72 65 81 76 7 64 0 82 76 7
No 56 31 19 14 29 14 5 5 0 5 27 5 8 41 43 3 1 7 44 5
C% 14 11 18 16 15 10 19 19 0 16 16 25 9 16 15 21 100 10 17 8
Undecided 30 20 7 4 16 7 3 2 2 0 16 2 8 14 19 2 0 4 15 8
C% 8 7 7 5 8 5 12 7 22 0 9 10 9 6 7 14 0 5 6 13
Refused 7 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 5 3 0 0 2 3 1
C% 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 0 11 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 2

American Management Services 88 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 64 39 16 19 29 25 5 3 1 4 29 3 6 50 43 5 0 9 43 11
C%» 16 14 15 22 15 18 19 11 11 13 17 15 7 20 15 36 0 12 17 18
No 301 214 79 60 145 103 21 22 6 28 125 17 75 183 220 9 1 62 192 41
Cw 75 78 75 69 76 73 81 81 67 88 74 85 82 72 7 64 100 85 75 66
Undecided 30 19 10 6 15 12 0 2 1 0 13 0 9 17 22 0 0 1 19 8
C% 8 7 10 7 8 8 0 7 11 0 8 0 10 7 8 0 0 1 7 13
Refused 5 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2
C% 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 11 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3

American Management Services 89 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

National Small Business Study

2008/07/07

BANNER 3

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

TAX REBATE CHECK

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
HELPING SMALL BUS

Gas/ Hea- Cash/

ener- Ith- cre-

Total gy care dit
Total 400 273 105 87
C% 100 100 100 100
Yes 24 17 6 3
C% 6 6 6 3
No 365 248 92 81
Ch 91 91 88 93
Undecided 7 4 5 3
C% 2 1 5 3
Refused 4 4 2 0
C% 1 1 2 0

American Management Services

Won"t ——-————————— Doing
Ex- re- A l1it No A l1it noth-

Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing
192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 9 0 0 1 0 7 5 0 17
6 6 0 0 11 0 4 25 0 7
177 127 26 27 7 32 159 15 89 230
92 89 100 100 78 100 94 75 98 91
3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 4
2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 1

90

Wall e

st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
14 2 0 7 17 0

5 14 0 10 7 0
269 12 1 65 235 56
94 86 100 89 92 90

3 0 0 0 3 4

1 0 0 0 1 6

1 0 0 1 1 2

0 0 0 1 0 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian
Black/African-American
American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and
Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Don"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

National Small Business Study

BANNER 3

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM
Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex- re-
pect ceive

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS
HELP BUSINESS

————————————————— Doing
A l1it No A l1it noth-
A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

400
100

341
85

273 105 87
100 100 100

235 90 75
86 86 86

8 2 5
3 2 6
4 2 2
1 2 2
2 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
9 1 1
3 1 1
11 8 4
4 8 5
2 2 0
1 2 0

American Management Services

192 142 26 27
100 100 100 100

167 116 26 22
87 82 100 81

4 7 0 0
2 5 0 0
2 2 0 1
1 1 0 4
0 2 0 0
0 1 0 0
2 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
4 6 0 1
2 4 0 4
7 7 0 3
4 5 0 11
6 2 0 0
3 1 0 0

9 32 169 20 91 253
100 100 100 100 100 100

7 30 150 15 81 214
78 94 89 75 89 85

0 0 3 1 1 8
0 0 2 5 1 3
0 0 2 0 0 5
0 0 1 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 1
2 0 0 2 0 0
22 0 0 10 0 0
0 2 1 0 2 9
0 6 1 0 2 4
0 0 7 0 7 10
0 0 4 0 8 4
0 0 6 2 0 5
0 0 4 10 0 2
91

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
246 9 1 65 212 55
86 64 100 89 83 89
10 0 0 2 8 1

3 0 0 3 3 2

5 0 0 0 5 0

2 0 0 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

2 0 0 0 2 0

1 0 0 0 1 0

9 2 0 1 11 0

3 14 0 1 4 0

13 0 0 4 12 2

5 0 0 5 5 3

2 3 0 1 4 4

1 21 0 1 2 6

2008/07/07

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 3
1ST/2ND PRESSING FEDERAL GOVT HELP FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
BUSINESS PROBLEM TAX REBATE CHECK TAX REBATE CHECK SMALL BUSINESS ~ -———————————————- HELPING SMALL BUS
———————————————————————————————————————— HELP BUSINESS ———————————————— Wall ——— -
Gas/ Hea- Cash/ Won"t ——-—-—————————————— Doing St/ Don"t
ener- Ith- cre- Ex- re- A lit No A lit noth- 1In- Small My know

Total gy care dit Yes No pect ceive A lot -tle diff A lot -tle ing vest bus bus Yes No them

Total 400 273 105 87 192 142 26 27 9 32 169 20 91 253 287 14 1 73 256 62
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 12 2 0 2 7 3 2 0 2 3 0 4 9 7 3 0 0 11 3
C% 4 4 2 0 1 5 12 7 0 6 2 0 4 4 2 21 0 0 4 5
High School graduate 90 66 32 22 38 39 5 6 0 8 35 1 22 60 74 2 0 15 60 15
C% 23 24 30 25 20 27 19 22 0 25 21 5 24 24 26 14 0 21 23 24
Some college/Vocational 95 66 17 23 51 28 6 4 2 10 44 5 12 70 69 2 0 7 70 16
C% 24 24 16 26 27 20 23 15 22 31 26 25 13 28 24 14 0 10 27 26
College Graduate 135 95 36 32 75 38 8 10 4 9 65 4 41 79 101 2 0 30 84 17
C% 34 35 34 37 39 27 31 37 44 28 38 20 45 31 35 14 0 41 33 27
Post college graduate 60 32 17 10 22 28 4 5 2 3 19 8 12 32 35 3 1 20 29 9
C% 15 12 16 11 11 20 15 19 22 9 11 40 13 13 12 21 100 27 11 15
Don*t know/Refused 6 2 1 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 3 1 2 0 1 2 2
C% 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 11 0 2 10 0 1 0 14 0 1 1 3

American Management Services 92 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)
Q29. What is your age category?

Total

18-24 years

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

65+ years

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Total

1ST/2ND PRESSING
BUSINESS PROBLEM

Gas/ Hea- Cash/
ener- Ith- cre-
ay care dit

TAX REBATE CHECK

Ex-

pect ceive A lot -tle

re-

BANNER 3

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

TAX REBATE CHECK

HELP BUSINESS

FEDERAL GOVT HELP
SMALL BUSINESS

A lot

A lit
-tle

Doing
noth-
ing

FED BAILING OUT ADMIN AND SBA
---------------- HELPING SMALL BUS

61
15

125
31

116
29

70
18

0 0 0
0 0 0
11 6 2
4 6 2

48 13 17
18 12 20

81 32 27
30 30 31

85 33 22
31 31 25

43 16 18
16 15 21

American Management Services

31
16

62
32

55
29

24
17

39
27

42
30

e oo

PN

= 00

A lit No

diff
32 169
100 100
0 1
0 1
0 6
0 4
7 21
22 12
12 56
38 33
9 51
28 30
4 31
13 18
0 3
0 2

93

10
11

32
35

23
25

17
19

253
100

41
16

86
34

74
29

Wall e
st/ Don"t
In- Small My know
vest bus bus Yes No them
287 14 1 73 256 62
100 100 100 100 100 100
1 0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

13 1 0 2 9 6

5 7 0 3 4 10

40 4 0 8 42 11
14 29 0 11 16 18
97 1 1 27 85 11
34 7 100 37 33 18
81 3 0 13 79 18
28 21 0 18 31 29
51 3 0 22 33 14
18 21 0 30 13 23

4 2 0 1 7 2

1 14 0 1 3 3

June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Region

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

West 91 22 34 16 14 34 28 15 22 12 20 31 19 17 33 19 15 44 27
C% 23 23 24 19 20 23 20 24 22 19 29 25 23 23 23 19 21 22 26

Midwest 90 19 37 20 17 30 38 17 25 12 15 28 19 19 36 23 18 38 28
Cw 23 20 26 24 25 20 27 27 26 19 22 23 23 26 25 23 25 19 27

South 137 35 37 34 22 a7 53 17 26 26 24 39 29 23 43 39 25 71 31
Cw 34 37 26 40 32 32 38 27 27 41 35 32 35 32 30 39 35 36 30

Northeast 82 19 35 15 16 36 22 13 25 14 9 25 17 14 33 20 14 45 17
Ch 21 20 24 18 23 24 16 21 26 22 13 20 20 19 23 20 19 23 17
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 273 65 96 56 46 104 91 42 66 43 48 82 a7 50 94 65 59 119 73
C%» 68 68 67 66 67 71 65 68 67 67 71 67 56 68 65 64 82 60 71

Female 127 30 a7 29 23 43 50 20 32 21 20 41 37 23 51 36 13 79 30
Cw 32 32 33 34 33 29 35 32 33 33 29 33 44 32 35 36 18 40 29
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fewer than 25 368 85 131 81 62 134 132 53 90 60 56 112 81 65 132 96 63 180 100
Cw 92 89 92 95 90 91 94 85 92 94 82 91 96 89 91 95 88 91 97
26-50 17 4 7 3 1 7 8 5 4 2 6 5 2 5 5 4 2 11 2
C% 4 4 5 4 1 5 6 8 4 3 9 4 2 7 3 4 3 6 2
More than 50 10 4 3 0 4 4 0 2 3 2 4 3 1 2 4 1 5 5 0
C% 3 4 2 0 6 3 0 3 3 3 6 2 1 3 3 1 7 3 0
Don*"t know 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Refused 3 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1
C% 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q2. Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
City 169 40 67 30 29 66 52 23 42 25 34 54 31 33 59 42 43 78 41
Ch 42 42 a7 35 42 45 37 37 43 39 50 44 37 45 41 42 60 39 40
Suburban area 185 45 61 45 33 65 72 35 48 31 29 58 44 30 72 49 21 102 46
C% 46 47 43 53 48 44 51 56 49 48 43 a7 52 41 50 49 29 52 45
Neither 42 9 13 9 6 14 16 3 7 7 3 9 9 8 12 10 7 16 15
C% 11 9 9 11 9 10 11 5 7 11 4 7 11 11 8 10 10 8 15
Don"t know 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 1
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 1 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 68 16 14 5 18 17 15 7 9 5 10 17 5 15 14 6 28 13 21
Cw 17 17 10 6 26 12 11 11 9 8 15 14 6 21 10 6 39 7 20
Yes - Mild recession 99 32 36 17 21 40 30 20 28 18 27 32 16 26 39 16 16 45 32
Cw 25 34 25 20 30 27 21 32 29 28 40 26 19 36 27 16 22 23 31
Yes - A moderate 122 30 53 20 22 52 40 19 34 12 16 43 24 18 54 29 18 62 36
recession Cw 31 32 37 24 32 35 28 31 35 19 24 35 29 25 37 29 25 31 35
Yes - A severe 100 16 36 41 7 33 53 15 25 28 14 28 38 12 34 a7 6 75 12
recession Cw 25 17 25 48 10 22 38 24 26 44 21 23 45 16 23 a7 8 38 12
Don*"t know/Refused 11 1 4 2 1 5 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 4 3 4 3 2
C% 3 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 6 2 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 34 11 12 6 9 12 13 10 10 7 12 11 7 8 14 6 7 13 12
C% 9 12 8 7 13 8 9 16 10 11 18 9 8 11 10 6 10 7 12
Inflation 29 9 10 5 8 14 6 4 8 3 5 11 8 5 13 10 3 20 4
C% 7 9 7 6 12 10 4 6 8 5 7 9 10 7 9 10 4 10 4
Healthcare costs 37 9 16 5 6 14 15 6 9 2 6 10 9 7 12 10 6 20 11
C% 9 9 11 6 9 10 11 10 9 3 9 8 11 10 8 10 8 10 11
Immigration issues 12 1 3 3 2 6 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 1 5 1 1 0 9
C% 3 1 2 4 3 4 1 3 0 2 3 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 9
Gas/energy costs 197 38 74 48 22 72 85 25 51 34 29 66 47 34 73 54 33 105 50
C% 49 40 52 56 32 49 60 40 52 53 43 54 56 47 50 53 46 53 49
Commodities prices 11 5 3 2 2 3 4 2 2 1 2 5 2 1 4 3 4 4 2
C% 3 5 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 1 3 3 6 2 2
Cash/credit crunch 43 14 15 8 11 14 8 6 12 9 7 9 7 9 14 10 14 20 6
C% 11 15 10 9 16 10 6 10 12 14 10 7 8 12 10 10 19 10 6
Other 30 6 9 8 7 10 9 7 6 7 5 8 4 8 10 7 3 16 7
C% 8 6 6 9 10 7 6 11 6 11 7 7 5 11 7 7 4 8 7
Don"t know/Refused 7 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
C% 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?
BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 393 93 142 85 67 145 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 71 198 101
c%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 47 11 20 7 6 21 17 6 12 7 9 15 12 6 20 10 10 28 5
C% 12 12 14 8 9 14 12 10 12 11 13 12 14 8 14 10 14 14 5
Inflation 41 6 14 13 7 15 15 6 12 6 11 12 9 10 16 11 3 24 13
C% 10 6 10 15 10 10 11 10 12 9 16 10 11 14 11 11 4 12 13
Healthcare costs 68 18 26 15 14 27 19 8 16 11 12 18 14 13 28 13 12 35 18
C% 17 19 18 18 21 19 13 13 16 17 18 15 17 18 19 13 17 18 18
Immigration issues 11 4 4 1 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 5 6 0
C% 3 4 3 1 6 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 5 1 2 7 3 0
Gas/energy costs 76 19 30 15 18 28 26 13 17 13 16 29 16 12 31 21 16 33 21
C% 19 20 21 18 27 19 18 21 17 20 24 24 19 16 21 21 23 17 21
Commodities prices 40 8 16 10 3 12 19 4 13 9 2 13 11 6 14 13 5 23 11
C% 10 9 11 12 4 8 13 6 13 14 3 11 13 8 10 13 7 12 11
Cash/credit crunch 44 10 18 14 6 16 19 12 16 10 5 19 12 11 18 13 5 21 17
C% 11 11 13 16 9 11 13 19 16 16 7 15 14 15 12 13 7 11 17
Other 36 10 6 3 3 11 13 3 4 4 7 7 5 4 6 10 7 18 9
C% 9 11 4 4 4 8 9 5 4 6 10 6 6 5 4 10 10 9 9
Don"t know/Refused 30 7 8 7 6 11 10 8 6 2 4 8 4 7 10 8 8 10 7
C% 8 8 6 8 9 8 7 13 6 3 6 7 5 10 7 8 11 5 7
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 95 95 0 0 40 29 17 29 18 5 32 22 6 36 27 10 23 42 25
C% 24 100 0 0 58 20 12 47 18 8 47 18 7 49 19 10 32 21 24
Moderately 143 0 143 0 12 81 45 16 60 20 20 64 29 20 77 27 21 77 40
Cw 36 0 100 0 17 55 32 26 61 31 29 52 35 27 53 27 29 39 39
Severely 85 0 0 85 3 18 61 9 14 38 6 24 42 3 27 52 13 51 16
Cwh 21 0 0 100 4 12 43 15 14 59 9 20 50 4 19 51 18 26 16
No difference 76 0 0 0 14 18 18 7 6 1 10 12 7 14 14 11 15 27 22
Cw 19 0 0 0 20 12 13 11 6 2 15 10 8 19 10 11 21 14 21
Don*"t know/Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 69 40 12 3 69 0 0 25 7 2 31 8 3 32 13 4 18 22 22
C% 17 42 8 4 100 0 0 40 7 3 46 7 4 44 9 4 25 11 21
Moderately 147 29 81 18 0 147 0 12 60 16 16 72 20 19 85 24 28 71 40
Cw 37 31 57 21 0 100 0 19 61 25 24 59 24 26 59 24 39 36 39
Severely 141 17 45 61 0 0 141 20 26 43 18 38 57 16 41 70 17 85 30
Cw 35 18 31 72 0 0 100 32 27 67 26 31 68 22 28 69 24 43 29
No difference 41 9 5 3 0 0 0 5 5 3 2 4 4 6 6 3 7 20 11
C% 10 9 3 4 0 0 0 8 5 5 3 3 5 8 4 3 10 10 11
Don*"t know/Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Slightly 62 29 16 9 25 12 20 62 0 0 28 13 12 22 17 14 11 28 19
C% 16 31 11 11 36 8 14 100 0 0 41 11 14 30 12 14 15 14 18
Moderately 98 18 60 14 7 60 26 0 98 0 8 61 13 15 59 17 13 55 29
Cw 25 19 42 16 10 41 18 0 100 0 12 50 15 21 41 17 18 28 28
Severely 64 5 20 38 2 16 43 0 0 64 7 14 36 3 21 38 10 43 9
C%w 16 5 14 45 3 11 30 0 0 100 10 11 43 4 14 38 14 22 9
No difference 166 41 43 21 33 56 a7 0 0 0 25 31 20 32 45 28 37 68 43
Cw 42 43 30 25 48 38 33 0 0 0 37 25 24 44 31 28 51 34 42
Don*"t know/Refused 10 2 4 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 3 4 1 4 3
C% 3 2 3 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 4 1 2 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 68 32 20 6 31 16 18 28 8 7 68 0 0 33 16 5 12 33 20
Cw 17 34 14 7 45 11 13 45 8 11 100 0 0 45 11 5 17 17 19
Moderately 123 22 64 24 8 72 38 13 61 14 0 123 0 17 7 21 16 66 38
Cw 31 23 45 28 12 49 27 21 62 22 0 100 0 23 53 21 22 33 37
Severely 84 6 29 42 3 20 57 12 13 36 0 0 84 2 24 57 14 49 17
Cw 21 6 20 49 4 14 40 19 13 56 0 0 100 3 17 56 19 25 17
No difference 115 30 28 10 25 34 26 8 15 5 0 0 0 19 27 14 27 44 28
Cw 29 32 20 12 36 23 18 13 15 8 0 0 0 26 19 14 38 22 27
Don*"t know/Refused 10 5 2 3 2 5 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 6 0
C% 3 5 1 4 3 3 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 4 4 3 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 73 36 20 3 32 19 16 22 15 3 33 17 2 73 0 0 16 31 22
C% 18 38 14 4 46 13 11 35 15 5 49 14 2 100 0 0 22 16 21
Moderately 145 27 77 27 13 85 41 17 59 21 16 77 24 0 145 0 23 77 38
Cw 36 28 54 32 19 58 29 27 60 33 24 63 29 0 100 0 32 39 37
Severely 101 10 27 52 4 24 70 14 17 38 5 21 57 0 0 101 17 62 15
Cw 25 11 19 61 6 16 50 23 17 59 7 17 68 0 0 100 24 31 15
No difference 75 20 17 2 18 18 11 9 6 2 13 6 1 0 0 0 15 26 27
Cw 19 21 12 2 26 12 8 15 6 3 19 5 1 0 0 0 21 13 26
Don*"t know/Refused 6 2 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
C% 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hired more 22 10 6 1 8 7 5 4 4 2 6 6 3 8 7 2 6 11 5
C% 6 11 4 1 12 5 4 6 4 3 9 5 4 11 5 2 8 6 5
Hired less 83 15 36 26 11 34 36 14 23 22 22 26 22 14 34 26 13 47 18
Cw 21 16 25 31 16 23 26 23 23 34 32 21 26 19 23 26 18 24 17
Same number of 272 65 95 54 a7 96 92 42 66 35 39 84 53 a7 98 67 48 129 74
employees C%» 68 68 66 64 68 65 65 68 67 55 57 68 63 64 68 66 67 65 72
Don*"t know/Refused 23 5 6 4 3 10 8 2 5 5 1 7 6 4 6 6 5 11 6
C% 6 5 4 5 4 7 6 3 5 8 1 6 7 5 4 6 7 6 6
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Get better 72 23 21 13 18 28 17 11 13 10 12 16 14 16 23 17 72 0 0
C% 18 24 15 15 26 19 12 18 13 16 18 13 17 22 16 17 100 0 0
Get worse 198 42 7 51 22 71 85 28 55 43 33 66 49 31 7 62 0 198 0
C% 50 44 54 60 32 48 60 45 56 67 49 54 58 42 53 61 0 100 0
Stay the same 103 25 40 16 22 40 30 19 29 9 20 38 17 22 38 15 0 0 103
C%w 26 26 28 19 32 27 21 31 30 14 29 31 20 30 26 15 0 0 100
Don*"t know/Refused 27 5 5 5 7 8 9 4 1 2 3 3 4 4 7 7 0 0 0
C% 7 5 3 6 10 5 6 6 1 3 4 2 5 5 5 7 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 192 43 67 38 28 72 70 30 50 31 34 65 42 33 69 48 31 100 49
C% 48 45 a7 45 41 49 50 48 51 48 50 53 50 45 48 48 43 51 48
No 142 33 52 34 25 53 45 18 40 25 25 42 33 25 52 35 26 66 43
C% 36 35 36 40 36 36 32 29 41 39 37 34 39 34 36 35 36 33 42
Expect to receive 26 6 11 6 5 11 10 4 5 4 4 7 3 6 9 8 5 16 3
C% 7 6 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 6 6 6 4 8 6 8 7 8 3
Won"t receive 27 9 9 3 9 7 9 4 1 3 3 5 3 7 9 6 5 11 7
C% 7 9 6 4 13 5 6 6 1 5 4 4 4 10 6 6 7 6 7
Don*"t know/Refused 13 4 4 4 2 4 7 6 2 1 2 4 3 2 6 4 5 5 1
C% 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 10 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 7 3 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?

BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 218 49 78 44 33 83 80 34 55 35 38 72 45 39 78 56 36 116 52
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
A lot 9 2 3 2 1 4 4 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 6 0
C% 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 6 5 3 5 6 7 5 4 5 8 5 0
A little 32 7 12 8 3 12 14 4 10 6 5 13 10 9 11 8 4 20 8
C% 15 14 15 18 9 14 18 12 18 17 13 18 22 23 14 14 11 17 15
No difference/no help 169 39 63 31 29 64 59 28 42 25 31 53 30 28 63 40 27 86 42
C% 78 80 81 70 88 77 74 82 76 71 82 74 67 72 81 71 75 74 81
Don*"t know/Refused 8 1 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 5 2 4 2
C% 4 2 0 7 0 4 4 0 0 9 0 3 4 0 1 9 6 3 4

American Management Services 109 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Helping a lot 20 6 5 2 8 6 3 1 4 3 3 4 1 5 5 3 4 10 3
C% 5 6 3 2 12 4 2 2 4 5 4 3 1 7 3 3 6 5 3
Helping a little 91 24 38 15 16 40 30 15 24 12 21 32 19 23 38 17 25 40 26
C%w 23 25 27 18 23 27 21 24 24 19 31 26 23 32 26 17 35 20 25
Doing nothing 253 53 92 63 37 94 96 42 66 44 40 78 58 38 91 76 38 135 65
C% 63 56 64 74 54 64 68 68 67 69 59 63 69 52 63 75 53 68 63
Don*t know/Refused 36 12 8 5 8 7 12 4 4 5 4 9 6 7 11 5 5 13 9
C% 9 13 6 6 12 5 9 6 4 8 6 7 7 10 8 5 7 7 9
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q16. Who, if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Wall Street/Big Busi- 287 65 107 61 43 105 111 48 76 46 46 96 69 52 107 77 49 150 78
ness/Investment banks C% 72 68 75 72 62 71 79 77 78 72 68 78 82 71 74 76 68 76 76
Small businesses 14 4 7 3 2 5 5 1 5 4 3 2 2 3 4 4 0 10 2
C% 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 5 6 4 2 2 4 3 4 0 5 2
Respondents business 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
No one 59 16 20 13 13 22 17 5 11 12 9 14 10 11 16 13 14 22 18
C% 15 17 14 15 19 15 12 8 11 19 13 11 12 15 11 13 19 11 17
Don"t know/Refused 39 10 9 8 11 14 8 8 6 2 10 11 3 7 17 7 8 16 5
C% 10 11 6 9 16 10 6 13 6 3 15 9 4 10 12 7 11 8 5
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 19 20 9 18 21 18 12 10 5 10 19 6 19 21 11 24 28 21
Cw 18 20 14 11 26 14 13 19 10 8 15 15 7 26 14 11 33 14 20
No 256 58 100 68 38 98 105 40 75 53 49 86 67 45 97 74 42 139 63
C%h 64 61 70 80 55 67 74 65 7 83 72 70 80 62 67 73 58 70 61
Don"t know who they are 62 17 21 7 10 26 16 9 13 6 9 17 9 8 24 14 6 29 17
C%w 16 18 15 8 14 18 11 15 13 9 13 14 11 11 17 14 8 15 17
Refused 9 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 2 0 2 2
C% 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 86 15 38 25 13 34 35 12 27 19 14 28 29 14 33 27 9 51 21
Cn 22 16 27 29 19 23 25 19 28 30 21 23 35 19 23 27 13 26 20
Republican 132 35 43 21 29 50 40 20 25 18 23 36 25 26 40 29 36 45 43
C%» 33 37 30 25 42 34 28 32 26 28 34 29 30 36 28 29 50 23 42
Independent 146 34 48 33 17 52 54 24 39 20 21 51 27 25 60 38 21 83 35
Cw 37 36 34 39 25 35 38 39 40 31 31 41 32 34 41 38 29 42 34
Other 8 1 5 2 0 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 0 2 4 0 5 3
C% 2 1 3 2 0 2 2 5 3 3 1 2 2 0 1 4 0 3 3
Don*"t know/Refused 28 10 9 4 10 8 9 3 4 5 9 5 1 8 10 3 6 14 1
C% 7 11 6 5 14 5 6 5 4 8 13 4 1 11 7 3 8 7 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 18 29 26 12 32 32 12 25 15 18 27 26 14 34 25 10 50 22
Cw 21 19 20 31 17 22 23 19 26 23 26 22 31 19 23 25 14 25 21
John McCain 152 40 a7 32 24 55 55 20 34 29 24 40 33 29 46 45 40 58 41
Cw 38 42 33 38 35 37 39 32 35 45 35 33 39 40 32 45 56 29 40
Other 35 4 12 6 4 10 11 1 8 4 3 11 6 3 11 7 9 19 7
C% 9 4 8 7 6 7 8 2 8 6 4 9 7 4 8 7 13 10 7
Don*"t know/Refused 129 33 55 21 29 50 43 29 31 16 23 45 19 27 54 24 13 71 33

Cn 32 35 38 25 42 34 30 a7 32 25 34 37 23 37 37 24 18 36 32
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 67 14 23 22 7 27 29 13 18 14 13 23 23 14 26 24 12 40 14
Cw 17 15 16 26 10 18 21 21 18 22 19 19 27 19 18 24 17 20 14
John McCain 110 24 35 19 19 39 36 13 26 19 15 26 20 23 32 23 35 38 34
Cw 28 25 24 22 28 27 26 21 27 30 22 21 24 32 22 23 49 19 33
Other 26 7 9 3 4 8 6 3 4 2 6 9 1 3 4 7 5 13 6
C% 7 7 6 4 6 5 4 5 4 3 9 7 1 4 3 7 7 7 6
Don*"t know/Refused 197 50 76 41 39 73 70 33 50 29 34 65 40 33 83 a7 20 107 49

C% 49 53 53 48 57 50 50 53 51 45 50 53 48 45 57 a7 28 54 48
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Ttal 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 11 19 13 6 22 20 12 21 9 10 16 13 14 21 16 17 25 15
C% 15 12 13 15 9 15 14 19 21 14 15 13 15 19 14 16 24 13 15
No 130 32 43 27 25 55 40 15 28 23 18 42 28 26 44 31 33 57 36

C%» 33 34 30 32 36 37 28 24 29 36 26 34 33 36 30 31 46 29 35

Don"t know who they are 198 49 76 43 34 62 81 35 45 31 39 62 40 31 76 50 21 108 50
C% 50 52 53 51 49 42 57 56 46 48 57 50 48 42 52 50 29 55 49

Refused 13 3 5 2 4 8 0 0 4 1 1 3 3 2 4 4 1 8 2
C% 3 3 3 2 6 5 0 0 4 2 1 2 4 3 3 4 1 4 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 84 18 29 26 12 32 32 12 25 15 18 27 26 14 34 25 10 50 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 41 6 14 17 3 15 21 5 14 12 7 12 18 5 14 19 4 28 9
C% 49 33 48 65 25 47 66 42 56 80 39 44 69 36 41 76 40 56 41
Jim Webb 7 2 4 1 0 4 2 1 2 1 0 4 2 1 4 2 0 6 1
C% 8 11 14 4 0 13 6 8 8 7 0 15 8 7 12 8 0 12 5
Bill Richardson 7 2 3 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 1
C% 8 11 10 4 8 9 6 0 8 0 11 11 4 7 9 4 20 6 5
Wesley Clark 5 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 1 2 2
C% 6 6 0 8 8 3 0 8 0 0 6 0 8 7 9 4 10 4 9
Ed Rendell 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 5
Tim Kaine 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 5
Kathleen Sebelius 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0
Don*t know/Refused 21 7 7 3 7 9 4 3 6 2 7 8 1 5 9 1 3 10 7
C% 25 39 24 12 58 28 13 25 24 13 39 30 4 36 26 4 30 20 32
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 152 40 47 32 24 55 55 20 34 29 24 40 33 29 46 45 40 58 41
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 14 25 13 11 27 22 8 19 11 14 17 12 15 25 14 18 18 23
C% 43 35 53 41 46 49 40 40 56 38 58 43 36 52 54 31 45 31 56
Bobby Jindal 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
C% 2 5 2 0 4 4 0 5 3 0 8 3 0 7 2 0 0 2 5
Tim Pawlenty 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
C% 1 3 2 0 0 2 2 10 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 5
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 1 4 0
C% 3 3 2 6 4 2 4 0 0 0 8 5 0 0 0 7 3 7 0
General David Petraeus 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
C% 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 5 3 0 0 3 3 3 4 0 3 2 2
Don"t know/Refused 72 21 18 16 10 23 29 8 13 18 6 18 19 11 17 27 20 34 13

C%w 47 53 38 50 42 42 53 40 38 62 25 45 58 38 37 60 50 59 32
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like Alaska and off-shore in Florida and California?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 307 73 115 64 46 114 114 38 82 52 52 93 68 53 110 81 56 150 85
Cw 77 7 80 75 67 78 81 61 84 81 76 76 81 73 76 80 78 76 83
No 56 11 18 14 13 22 15 13 9 10 10 16 9 12 22 10 11 26 13
C% 14 12 13 16 19 15 11 21 9 16 15 13 11 16 15 10 15 13 13
Undecided 30 8 9 5 6 10 10 8 6 2 4 12 5 6 11 8 3 19 4
C% 8 8 6 6 9 7 7 13 6 3 6 10 6 8 8 8 4 10 4
Refused 7 3 1 2 4 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1
C% 2 3 1 2 6 1 1 5 1 0 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 64 15 27 15 8 26 19 9 22 8 12 22 11 10 21 16 6 42 14
C% 16 16 19 18 12 18 13 15 22 13 18 18 13 14 14 16 8 21 14
No 301 69 106 64 53 108 110 46 72 49 a7 94 67 56 110 78 56 137 86
Cw 75 73 74 75 7 73 78 74 73 7 69 76 80 77 76 77 78 69 83
Undecided 30 8 9 6 6 11 11 5 3 7 8 6 6 5 13 6 6 19 3
C% 8 8 6 7 9 7 8 8 3 11 12 5 7 7 9 6 8 10 3
Refused 5 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 4 0 0
C% 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 6 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 24 3 8 9 2 9 13 1 6 9 4 9 7 3 9 8 3 11 9
C% 6 3 6 11 3 6 9 2 6 14 6 7 8 4 6 8 4 6 9
No 365 87 132 76 63 133 127 57 90 53 61 113 74 66 133 89 66 181 92
Cw 91 92 92 89 91 90 90 92 92 83 90 92 88 90 92 88 92 91 89
Undecided 7 3 2 0 2 4 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 5 0
C% 2 3 1 0 3 3 1 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 0
Refused 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
C% 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 341 81 122 72 58 126 119 52 84 50 59 104 68 63 124 85 61 171 88
C% 85 85 85 85 84 86 84 84 86 78 87 85 81 86 86 84 85 86 85
Black/African-American 11 1 2 5 1 4 5 1 4 2 1 3 6 1 3 6 3 6 2
C% 3 1 1 6 1 3 4 2 4 3 1 2 7 1 2 6 4 3 2
American Indian/Alaska 5 1 2 2 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0 3 2 0 3 2
Native C% 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 4 0 2 2 0 2 2
Asian 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 12 2 5 3 1 5 6 3 2 5 1 4 3 1 4 4 0 7 5
C% 3 2 3 4 1 3 4 5 2 8 1 3 4 1 3 4 0 4 5
Other 18 6 9 1 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 8 1 4 6 2 8 4 5
C% 5 6 6 1 6 3 4 8 4 5 6 7 1 5 4 2 11 2 5
Don"t know/Refused 9 3 1 1 4 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 3 3 1 0 3 1
C% 2 3 1 1 6 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 2 4 2 1 0 2 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 0 7 5 0 5 9 1 4 4 2 5 5 2 6 6 0 11 0
C% 4 0 5 6 0 3 6 2 4 6 3 4 6 3 4 6 0 6 0
High School graduate 90 17 34 26 14 37 37 11 23 17 10 30 27 12 34 30 17 47 25
C% 23 18 24 31 20 25 26 18 23 27 15 24 32 16 23 30 24 24 24
Some college/Vocational 95 27 36 18 17 37 32 15 29 13 24 33 17 18 34 25 14 38 32
C% 24 28 25 21 25 25 23 24 30 20 35 27 20 25 23 25 19 19 31
College Graduate 135 35 47 26 24 44 53 20 28 23 23 38 26 28 48 28 23 72 34
C% 34 37 33 31 35 30 38 32 29 36 34 31 31 38 33 28 32 36 33
Post college graduate 60 14 18 10 10 23 9 14 14 7 8 17 8 12 22 11 17 28 12
C% 15 15 13 12 14 16 6 23 14 11 12 14 10 16 15 11 24 14 12
Don*t know/Refused 6 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
C% 2 2 1 0 6 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q29. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
ECONOMIC CLIMATE RISE IN GAS PRICE CREDIT CRUNCH DECLINE IN DOLLAR INFLATION
AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS AFFECTED YOUR BUS STATE OF ECONOMY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— AT THE END OF YR
Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- Mod- =
Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Sligh er- Sever Bet-
Total -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely -tly ately -ely ter \Worse Same

Total 400 95 143 85 69 147 141 62 98 64 68 123 84 73 145 101 72 198 103
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
25-34 years 17 6 5 3 4 5 7 2 4 0 3 5 3 6 6 2 2 8 6
C% 4 6 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 0 4 4 4 8 4 2 3 4 6
35-44 years 61 15 25 14 12 24 19 12 19 10 12 21 12 12 24 13 10 35 14
C%w 15 16 17 16 17 16 13 19 19 16 18 17 14 16 17 13 14 18 14
45-54 years 125 31 53 21 22 49 43 23 33 19 21 42 24 26 48 30 22 60 40
Cn 31 33 37 25 32 33 30 37 34 30 31 34 29 36 33 30 31 30 39
55-64 years 116 28 38 29 18 41 45 20 27 20 20 36 27 14 41 33 18 55 31
Cw 29 29 27 34 26 28 32 32 28 31 29 29 32 19 28 33 25 28 30
65+ years 70 13 19 16 9 25 23 4 13 13 8 17 16 12 22 21 19 34 10
C% 18 14 13 19 13 17 16 6 13 20 12 14 19 16 15 21 26 17 10
Refused 10 2 2 2 4 3 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 1 5 2
C% 3 2 1 2 6 2 2 2 1 3 4 2 2 4 2 2 1 3 2
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Region
BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~  —mmmmmmmmmm VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don®"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
West 91 22 32 25 26 34 7 17 28 6 11 42 35 11 3 1 22 0 12
Cw 23 26 24 17 31 22 20 25 25 23 19 32 18 27 43 14 33 0 17
Midwest 90 25 27 34 21 28 9 15 20 7 13 19 58 9 1 3 10 3 15
Cw 23 29 20 23 25 18 26 22 18 27 22 15 29 22 14 43 15 21 21
South 137 27 55 41 22 68 13 21 44 11 20 43 69 15 1 0 23 8 37
Cw 34 31 42 28 26 45 37 31 40 42 34 33 35 37 14 0 35 57 51
Northeast 82 12 18 46 15 22 6 14 18 2 15 26 36 6 2 3 11 3 8
Ch 21 14 14 32 18 14 17 21 16 8 25 20 18 15 29 43 17 21 11
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender
BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~  —mmmmmmmmmm VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don®"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 273 50 102 95 46 116 20 40 89 15 a7 88 127 22 3 5 51 9 56
C% 68 58 7 65 55 76 57 60 81 58 80 68 64 54 43 71 7 64 78

Female 127 36 30 51 38 36 15 27 21 11 12 42 71 19 4 2 15 5 16
Cw 32 42 23 35 45 24 43 40 19 42 20 32 36 46 57 29 23 36 22
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fewer than 25 368 78 122 137 78 143 31 64 104 21 56 121 179 37 7 6 62 12 69
Cw 92 91 92 94 93 94 89 96 95 81 95 93 90 90 100 86 94 86 96
26-50 17 8 4 4 5 4 1 3 2 2 0 7 10 4 0 1 2 0 2
C% 4 9 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 8 0 5 5 10 0 14 3 0 3
More than 50 10 0 6 1 0 4 2 0 4 2 3 2 4 0 0 0 2 1 1
C% 3 0 5 1 0 3 6 0 4 8 5 2 2 0 0 0 3 7 1
Don*"t know 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 0
Refused 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q2. Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
City 169 38 65 53 38 65 15 36 50 13 22 70 73 20 2 4 26 8 31
C% 42 44 49 36 45 43 43 54 45 50 37 54 37 49 29 57 39 57 43
Suburban area 185 38 56 76 33 66 18 21 46 11 30 42 107 15 4 2 29 5 32
C% 46 44 42 52 39 43 51 31 42 42 51 32 54 37 57 29 44 36 44
Neither 42 8 11 17 12 19 2 9 12 2 7 15 17 6 1 1 9 1 9
C% 11 9 8 12 14 13 6 13 11 8 12 12 9 15 14 14 14 7 13
Don"t know 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 68 2 38 25 2 43 13 0 46 4 18 26 22 0 0 0 15 5 23
C% 17 2 29 17 2 28 37 0 42 15 31 20 11 0 0 0 23 36 32
Yes - Mild recession 99 30 30 25 23 39 4 13 27 6 14 31 51 12 1 3 21 5 13
C% 25 35 23 17 27 26 11 19 25 23 24 24 26 29 14 43 32 36 18
Yes - A moderate 122 25 42 45 31 33 4 24 22 8 10 41 68 10 1 3 12 2 19
recession C% 31 29 32 31 37 22 11 36 20 31 17 32 34 24 14 43 18 14 26
Yes - A severe 100 27 20 46 26 33 13 29 13 8 15 30 51 18 4 1 14 2 17
recession Cw 25 31 15 32 31 22 37 43 12 31 25 23 26 44 57 14 21 14 24
Don"t know/Refused 11 2 2 5 2 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 6 1 1 0 4 0 0
C% 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 0 3 2 3 2 14 0 6 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Labor costs 34 6 18 6 4 15 3 5 9 2 2 13 19 3 0 0 8 0 7
C% 9 7 14 4 5 10 9 7 8 8 3 10 10 7 0 0 12 0 10
Inflation 29 13 4 11 8 11 3 6 7 5 5 9 15 3 2 1 7 0 4
C% 7 15 3 8 10 7 9 9 6 19 8 7 8 7 29 14 11 0 6
Healthcare costs 37 7 17 13 9 14 3 8 8 5 5 13 18 6 2 0 5 0 9
C% 9 8 13 9 11 9 9 12 7 19 8 10 9 15 29 0 8 0 13
Immigration issues 12 1 4 6 1 4 2 0 4 0 2 4 6 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 3 1 3 4 1 3 6 0 4 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
Gas/energy costs 197 41 63 80 45 73 19 34 54 10 32 65 95 22 2 4 32 9 32
C% 49 48 48 55 54 48 54 51 49 38 54 50 48 54 29 57 48 64 44
Commodities prices 11 1 1 7 1 5 1 1 4 0 0 3 7 1 0 0 0 1 4
C% 3 1 1 5 1 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 7 6
Cash/credit crunch 43 9 14 13 10 18 1 12 14 4 7 17 16 5 1 2 7 1 10
C% 11 10 11 9 12 12 3 18 13 15 12 13 8 12 14 29 11 7 14
Other 30 7 8 9 5 9 3 1 8 0 4 6 18 0 0 0 3 2 4
C% 8 8 6 6 6 6 9 1 7 0 7 5 9 0 0 0 5 14 6
Don"t know/Refused 7 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 2 1 0
C% 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 3 7 0
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?

BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

National Small Business Study
2008/07/07

BANNER 5

BEST
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— -ary
Mc- Mc- Don®"t Clin Jim

VICE PRESIDENT

Rich-
ard-

-ton Webb son

Mitt
Rom-
ney

PRESIDENT

PAR
Total Dem Re
Total 393 85 1
C% 100 100 1
Labor costs 47 11
C% 12 13
Inflation 41 9
C% 10 11
Healthcare costs 68 18
C% 17 21
Immigration issues 11 0
C% 3 0
Gas/energy costs 76 18
C% 19 21
Commodities prices 40 7
C% 10 8
Cash/credit crunch 44 14
C% 11 16
Other 36 5
C% 9 6
Don"t know/Refused 30 3
C% 8 4

American Management Services

17
12

28
19

Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know
83 149 35 67 108 26 57 130 194 40
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10 10 5 11 7 4 5 16 26 5
12 7 14 16 6 15 9 12 13 13
12 16 0 11 10 0 7 13 19 8
14 11 0 16 9 0 12 10 10 20
14 22 5 8 14 8 6 21 38 5
17 15 14 12 13 31 11 16 20 13
1 6 2 0 6 1 0 8 3 0
1 4 6 0 6 4 0 6 2 0
18 30 5 18 14 9 11 24 39 9
22 20 14 27 13 35 19 18 20 23
8 17 3 2 13 1 6 12 21 4
10 11 9 3 12 4 11 9 11 10
10 18 4 11 10 0 7 14 23 4
12 12 11 16 9 0 12 11 12 10
5 19 7 2 22 2 9 13 12 4
6 13 20 3 20 8 16 10 6 10
5 11 4 4 12 1 6 9 13 1
6 7 11 6 11 4 11 7 7 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 95 15 35 34 18 40 4 14 24 7 11 32 49 6 2 2 14 5 21
C% 24 17 27 23 21 26 11 21 22 27 19 25 25 15 29 29 21 36 29
Moderately 143 38 43 48 29 47 12 23 35 9 19 43 76 14 4 3 25 4 18
Cw 36 44 33 33 35 31 34 34 32 35 32 33 38 34 57 43 38 29 25
Severely 85 25 21 33 26 32 6 22 19 3 13 27 43 17 1 1 13 3 16
C% 21 29 16 23 31 21 17 33 17 12 22 21 22 41 14 14 20 21 22
No difference 76 8 33 30 11 33 13 8 32 6 16 28 29 4 0 1 14 2 17
Cw 19 9 25 21 13 22 37 12 29 23 27 22 15 10 0 14 21 14 24
Don*"t know/Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 69 13 29 17 12 24 4 7 19 4 6 25 34 3 0 1 11 3 10
C% 17 15 22 12 14 16 11 10 17 15 10 19 17 7 0 14 17 21 14
Moderately 147 34 50 52 32 55 10 27 39 8 22 55 62 15 4 3 27 5 23
Cw 37 40 38 36 38 36 29 40 35 31 37 42 31 37 57 43 41 36 32
Severely 141 35 40 54 32 55 11 29 36 6 20 40 81 21 2 2 22 4 29
Cw 35 41 30 37 38 36 31 43 33 23 34 31 41 51 29 29 33 29 40
No difference 41 4 11 23 8 18 8 4 16 6 11 9 20 2 1 1 6 2 10
C% 10 5 8 16 10 12 23 6 15 23 19 7 10 5 14 14 9 14 14
Don*"t know/Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 62 12 20 24 12 20 1 13 13 3 12 15 35 5 1 0 8 4 8
C% 16 14 15 16 14 13 3 19 12 12 20 12 18 12 14 0 12 29 11
Moderately 98 27 25 39 25 34 8 18 26 4 21 28 45 14 2 2 19 2 13
Cw 25 31 19 27 30 22 23 27 24 15 36 22 23 34 29 29 29 14 18
Severely 64 19 18 20 15 29 4 14 19 2 9 23 31 12 1 0 11 0 18
C% 16 22 14 14 18 19 11 21 17 8 15 18 16 29 14 0 17 0 25
No difference 166 26 65 59 30 62 22 20 50 17 16 60 83 8 3 5 22 8 32
Ch 42 30 49 40 36 41 63 30 45 65 27 46 42 20 43 71 33 57 44
Don*t know/Refused 10 2 4 4 2 7 0 2 2 0 1 4 4 2 0 0 6 0 1
C% 3 2 3 3 2 5 0 3 2 0 2 3 2 5 0 0 9 0 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 68 14 23 21 18 24 3 13 15 6 10 18 39 7 0 2 14 4 6
Cw 17 16 17 14 21 16 9 19 14 23 17 14 20 17 0 29 21 29 8
Moderately 123 28 36 51 27 40 11 23 26 9 16 42 62 12 4 3 17 5 18
Cw 31 33 27 35 32 26 31 34 24 35 27 32 31 29 57 43 26 36 25
Severely 84 29 25 27 26 33 6 23 20 1 13 28 40 18 2 1 12 2 19
Cw 21 34 19 18 31 22 17 34 18 4 22 22 20 44 29 14 18 14 26
No difference 115 14 44 44 12 51 14 8 46 8 19 39 52 3 1 1 21 3 27
Cw 29 16 33 30 14 34 40 12 42 31 32 30 26 7 14 14 32 21 38
Don*"t know/Refused 10 1 4 3 1 4 1 0 3 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 2 0 2
C% 3 1 3 2 1 3 3 0 3 8 2 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 3
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Slightly 73 14 26 25 14 29 3 14 23 3 14 26 31 5 1 1 15 3 11
C% 18 16 20 17 17 19 9 21 21 12 24 20 16 12 14 14 23 21 15
Moderately 145 33 40 60 34 46 11 26 32 4 21 44 76 14 4 3 25 4 17
Cw 36 38 30 41 40 30 31 39 29 15 36 34 38 34 57 43 38 29 24
Severely 101 27 29 38 25 45 7 24 23 7 16 31 50 19 2 1 14 4 27
C% 25 31 22 26 30 30 20 36 21 27 27 24 25 46 29 14 21 29 38
No difference 75 11 36 21 9 31 14 2 31 12 7 28 38 3 0 1 11 3 17
Cw 19 13 27 14 11 20 40 3 28 46 12 22 19 7 0 14 17 21 24
Don*"t know/Refused 6 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 14 2 0 0

American Management Services 136 June 23 - July 3



SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hired more 22 5 7 8 5 7 1 2 8 1 1 10 9 3 0 0 4 2 1
C% 6 6 5 5 6 5 3 3 7 4 2 8 5 7 0 0 6 14 1
Hired less 83 22 26 32 28 20 6 26 13 6 17 28 38 18 2 0 12 3 5
Cw 21 26 20 22 33 13 17 39 12 23 29 22 19 44 29 0 18 21 7
Same number of 272 53 90 100 45 118 26 35 83 18 38 83 140 17 5 5 48 9 61
employees C%» 68 62 68 68 54 78 74 52 75 69 64 64 71 41 71 71 73 64 85
Don*"t know/Refused 23 6 9 6 6 7 2 4 6 1 3 9 11 3 0 2 2 0 5
C% 6 7 7 4 7 5 6 6 5 4 5 7 6 7 0 29 3 0 7
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Get better 72 9 36 21 10 40 9 12 35 5 17 33 21 4 0 2 18 2 20
Cw 18 10 27 14 12 26 26 18 32 19 29 25 11 10 0 29 27 14 28
Get worse 198 51 45 83 50 58 19 40 38 13 25 57 108 28 6 3 18 6 34
C% 50 59 34 57 60 38 54 60 35 50 42 44 55 68 86 43 27 43 47
Stay the same 103 21 43 35 22 41 7 14 34 6 15 36 50 9 1 1 23 5 13
C%w 26 24 33 24 26 27 20 21 31 23 25 28 25 22 14 14 35 36 18
Don*"t know/Refused 27 5 8 7 2 13 0 1 3 2 2 4 19 0 0 1 7 1 5
C% 7 6 6 5 2 9 0 1 3 8 3 3 10 0 0 14 11 7 7
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 192 41 61 74 36 74 15 30 42 9 20 60 105 16 4 3 31 4 39
C% 48 48 46 51 43 49 43 45 38 35 34 46 53 39 57 43 a7 29 54
No 142 34 44 51 37 56 16 28 51 10 34 44 59 21 3 1 27 10 19
C% 36 40 33 35 44 37 46 42 46 38 58 34 30 51 43 14 41 71 26
Expect to receive 26 3 11 7 2 6 3 3 4 3 1 9 15 0 0 1 0 0 6
C% 7 3 8 5 2 4 9 4 4 12 2 7 8 0 0 14 0 0 8
Won"t receive 27 3 13 9 3 11 1 2 8 4 1 11 15 1 0 0 6 0 5
C% 7 3 10 6 4 7 3 3 7 15 2 8 8 2 0 0 9 0 7
Don*"t know/Refused 13 5 3 5 6 5 0 4 5 0 3 6 4 3 0 2 2 0 3
C% 3 6 2 3 7 3 0 6 5 0 5 5 2 7 0 29 3 0 4
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07

Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?
BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmom o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Billh ————————
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 218 44 72 81 38 80 18 33 46 12 21 69 120 16 4 4 31 4 45
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
A lot 9 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 2
C% 4 5 6 2 8 3 11 9 0 0 5 4 4 19 0 0 0 0 4
A little 32 8 11 9 7 10 4 6 5 2 3 10 19 3 2 1 5 0 5
C% 15 18 15 11 18 13 22 18 11 17 14 14 16 19 50 25 16 0 11
No difference/no help 169 32 53 68 26 62 12 22 39 9 16 54 92 9 2 3 25 4 33
Cw 78 73 74 84 68 78 67 67 85 75 76 78 77 56 50 75 81 100 73
Don*"t know/Refused 8 2 4 2 2 6 0 2 2 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 5
C% 4 5 6 2 5 8 0 6 4 8 5 3 3 6 0 0 3 0 11
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Helping a lot 20 5 5 6 4 7 4 3 9 1 5 6 7 3 0 1 5 0 2
C% 5 6 4 4 5 5 11 4 8 4 8 5 4 7 0 14 8 0 3
Helping a little 91 19 36 32 15 44 3 11 34 1 15 34 40 8 2 1 22 5 17
C%w 23 22 27 22 18 29 9 16 31 4 25 26 20 20 29 14 33 36 24
Doing nothing 253 56 80 94 59 91 25 50 60 23 35 83 127 28 5 5 37 8 46
C% 63 65 61 64 70 60 71 75 55 88 59 64 64 68 71 71 56 57 64
Don*t know/Refused 36 6 11 14 6 10 3 3 7 1 4 7 24 2 0 0 2 1 7
C% 9 7 8 10 7 7 9 4 6 4 7 5 12 5 0 0 3 7 10
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q16. Who, if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Wall Street/Big Busi- 287 66 93 111 70 105 21 60 79 16 44 104 131 33 7 4 42 10 53
ness/Investment banks C% 72 77 70 76 83 69 60 90 72 62 75 80 66 80 100 57 64 71 74
Small businesses 14 6 2 3 4 6 2 2 6 1 3 5 4 3 0 0 5 0 1
C% 4 7 2 2 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 2 7 0 0 8 0 1
Respondents business 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
No one 59 8 27 18 8 29 8 5 19 5 7 16 34 4 0 3 13 2 14
C% 15 9 20 12 10 19 23 7 17 19 12 12 17 10 0 43 20 14 19
Don"t know/Refused 39 6 9 14 2 11 4 0 5 4 4 5 29 1 0 0 6 2 3
C% 10 7 7 10 2 7 11 0 5 15 7 4 15 2 0 0 9 14 4
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW — ——mmmmmmmm e VICE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill ————— -

PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt

————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-
Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec
Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 5 41 21 7 39 12 5 42 4 23 26 23 4 0 0 20 4 15
C% 18 6 31 14 8 26 34 7 38 15 39 20 12 10 0 0 30 29 21
No 256 63 78 95 59 94 14 55 58 18 33 85 130 31 6 3 41 8 45
C% 64 73 59 65 70 62 40 82 53 69 56 65 66 76 86 43 62 57 63
Don"t know who they are 62 15 11 27 18 15 9 7 10 2 3 18 37 6 1 4 2 1 12
C% 16 17 8 18 21 10 26 10 9 8 5 14 19 15 14 57 3 7 17
Refused 9 3 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 8 0 0 0 3 1 0
C% 2 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 8 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 7 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 86 86 0 0 49 13 8 37 7 6 12 35 37 31 5 4 5 2 6
Cw 22 100 0 0 58 9 23 55 6 23 20 27 19 76 71 57 8 14 8
Republican 132 0 132 0 2 92 9 4 66 8 23 49 59 1 0 1 41 6 45
C%» 33 0 100 0 2 61 26 6 60 31 39 38 30 2 0 14 62 43 63
Independent 146 0 0 146 31 43 18 24 35 9 22 43 75 8 2 2 18 5 20
Cw 37 0 0 100 37 28 51 36 32 35 37 33 38 20 29 29 27 36 28
Other 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don*"t know/Refused 28 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 2 1 2 3 20 1 0 0 2 1 1
C% 7 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 2 4 3 2 10 2 0 0 3 7 1
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 49 2 31 84 0 0 55 4 0 15 43 25 41 7 7 0 0 0
Cwn 21 57 2 21 100 0 0 82 4 0 25 33 13 100 100 100 0 0 0
John McCain 152 13 92 43 0 152 0 1 91 9 37 58 57 0 0 0 66 14 72
Cw 38 15 70 29 0 100 0 1 83 35 63 45 29 0 0 0 100 100 100
Other 35 8 9 18 0 0 35 1 7 11 4 6 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 9 9 7 12 0 0 100 1 6 42 7 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don*"t know/Refused 129 16 29 54 0 0 0 10 8 6 3 23 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cn 32 19 22 37 0 0 0 15 7 23 5 18 a7 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 67 37 4 24 55 1 1 67 0 0 16 a7 3 32 5 4 1 0 0
Cw 17 43 3 16 65 1 3 100 0 0 27 36 2 78 71 57 2 0 0
John McCain 110 7 66 35 4 91 7 0 110 0 43 56 11 3 0 0 41 6 44
Cw 28 8 50 24 5 60 20 0 100 0 73 43 6 7 0 0 62 43 61
Other 26 6 8 9 0 9 11 0 0 26 0 2 24 0 0 0 3 0 6
C% 7 7 6 6 0 6 31 0 0 100 0 2 12 0 0 0 5 0 8
Don*"t know/Refused 197 36 54 78 25 51 16 0 0 0 0 25 160 6 2 3 21 8 22
C% 49 42 41 53 30 34 46 0 0 0 0 19 81 15 29 43 32 57 31
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Ttal 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 12 23 22 15 37 4 16 43 0 59 0 0 10 2 0 23 3 11
C% 15 14 17 15 18 24 11 24 39 0 100 0 0 24 29 0 35 21 15
No 130 35 49 43 43 58 6 a7 56 2 0 130 0 24 3 3 24 4 30
C%» 33 41 37 29 51 38 17 70 51 8 0 100 0 59 43 43 36 29 42
Don"t know who they are 198 37 59 75 25 57 22 3 11 24 0 0 198 6 2 4 19 7 31
C% 50 43 45 51 30 38 63 4 10 92 0 0 100 15 29 57 29 50 43
Refused 13 2 1 6 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 2 1 4 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmom o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Billh ————————
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 84 49 2 31 84 0 0 55 4 0 15 43 25 41 7 7 0 0 0
C% 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0
Hillary Clinton 41 31 1 8 41 0 0 32 3 0 10 24 6 41 0 0 0 0 0
C% 49 63 50 26 49 0 0 58 75 0 67 56 24 100 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Webb 7 5 0 2 7 0 0 5 0 0 2 3 2 0 7 0 0 0 0
C% 8 10 0 6 8 0 0 9 0 0 13 7 8 0 100 0 0 0 0
Bill Richardson 7 4 1 2 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 7 0 0 0
C% 8 8 50 6 8 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 16 0 0 100 0 0 0
Wesley Clark 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 6 0 0 16 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ed Rendell 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Kaine 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kathleen Sebelius 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don*t know/Refused 21 8 0 12 21 0 0 8 1 0 2 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 25 16 0 39 25 0 0 15 25 0 13 21 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmom o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Billh ————————
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 152 13 92 43 0 152 0 1 91 9 37 58 57 0 0 0 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 0O 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 5 41 18 0 66 0 1 41 3 23 24 19 0 0 0 66 0 0
C% 43 38 45 42 0 43 0 100 45 33 62 41 33 0 0 0 100 0 0
Bobby Jindal 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0
C% 2 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 21 0
Tim Pawlenty 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 0 1 4 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 0
C% 3 0 1 9 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 36 0
General David Petraeus 4 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 3 8 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 29 0
Don"t know/Refused 72 6 45 20 0 72 0 0 44 6 11 30 31 0 0 0 0 0 72
C% 47 46 49 47 0 47 0 0 48 67 30 52 54 0 0 0 0 0 100
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like Alaska and off-shore in Florida and California?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 307 57 119 108 55 133 31 43 96 21 48 98 151 29 2 6 61 13 59
Cw 77 66 90 74 65 88 89 64 87 81 81 75 76 71 29 86 92 93 82
No 56 21 8 23 23 11 3 18 12 3 9 22 24 8 4 1 4 0 7
C% 14 24 6 16 27 7 9 27 11 12 15 17 12 20 57 14 6 0 10
Undecided 30 6 3 15 6 7 1 6 2 2 2 9 17 4 1 0 1 0 6
C% 8 7 2 10 7 5 3 9 2 8 3 7 9 10 14 0 2 0 8
Refused 7 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 64 21 10 27 25 18 5 18 16 4 13 18 30 11 2 4 8 3 7
C%» 16 24 8 18 30 12 14 27 15 15 22 14 15 27 29 57 12 21 10
No 301 56 116 107 49 131 28 41 92 20 43 105 146 25 5 2 58 10 63
Cw 75 65 88 73 58 86 80 61 84 7 73 81 74 61 71 29 88 71 88
Undecided 30 8 6 10 9 3 2 6 2 2 3 5 19 4 0 1 0 1 2
C% 8 9 5 7 11 2 6 9 2 8 5 4 10 10 0 14 0 7 3
Refused 5 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 24 9 5 9 7 9 3 4 10 2 8 8 8 6 0 0 7 0 2
C% 6 10 4 6 8 6 9 6 9 8 14 6 4 15 0 0 11 0 3
No 365 75 127 131 75 142 31 61 99 24 50 119 184 33 7 7 59 14 69
Cw 91 87 96 90 89 93 89 91 90 92 85 92 93 80 100 100 89 100 96
Undecided 7 0 0 5 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 341 61 122 134 58 140 32 43 98 23 54 98 179 22 7 7 61 13 66
C% 85 71 92 92 69 92 91 64 89 88 92 75 90 54 100 100 92 93 92
Black/African-American 11 8 0 2 10 1 0 9 1 0 2 7 1 9 0 0 1 0 0
C% 3 9 0 1 12 1 0 13 1 0 3 5 1 22 0 0 2 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Native C% 1 2 2 1 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 12 5 4 2 4 5 2 3 6 1 2 7 3 2 0 0 2 0 3
C% 3 6 3 1 5 3 6 4 5 4 3 5 2 5 0 0 3 0 4
Other 18 6 4 4 5 6 1 3 5 2 1 8 9 2 0 0 2 1 3
C% 5 7 3 3 6 4 3 4 5 8 2 6 5 5 0 0 3 7 4
Don"t know/Refused 9 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 6 0 5 2 4 3 2 2 0 0 6 7 2 0 0 2 0 2
C% 4 7 0 3 2 3 9 3 2 0 0 5 4 5 0 0 3 0 3
High School graduate 90 20 33 30 18 41 8 15 31 5 16 31 40 14 2 0 18 4 19
C% 23 23 25 21 21 27 23 22 28 19 27 24 20 34 29 0 27 29 26
Some college/Vocational 95 27 29 33 23 39 7 19 20 9 11 30 54 7 2 6 15 5 19
C% 24 31 22 23 27 26 20 28 18 35 19 23 27 17 29 86 23 36 26
College Graduate 135 25 56 43 26 48 8 24 39 8 14 53 63 13 2 1 24 1 23
C% 34 29 42 29 31 32 23 36 35 31 24 41 32 32 29 14 36 7 32
Post college graduate 60 7 13 35 15 19 9 7 18 4 18 10 29 5 1 0 7 3 9
C% 15 8 10 24 18 13 26 10 16 15 31 8 15 12 14 0 11 21 13
Don*t know/Refused 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q29. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
BEST VICE PRESIDENT
VOTE FOR ECONOMIC PLAN FOR KNOW ~ —mmmmmmmmmmo o VICE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIFIC PLAN Hill Bill -————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY e e -ary Rich- Mitt
————————————————— Mc- Mc- Don"t Clin Jim ard- Rom-

Total Dem Rep Ind Obama Cain Other Obama Cain Other Yes No know -ton Webb son ney Other Undec

Total 400 86 132 146 84 152 35 67 110 26 59 130 198 41 7 7 66 14 72
C%» 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25-34 years 17 6 2 9 6 3 2 3 6 1 3 6 8 4 0 0 2 0 1
C% 4 7 2 6 7 2 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 10 0 0 3 0 1
35-44 years 61 13 19 22 12 15 8 12 8 5 6 17 34 7 0 0 10 1 4
C%w 15 15 14 15 14 10 23 18 7 19 10 13 17 17 0 0 15 7 6
45-54 years 125 19 41 56 23 52 4 19 43 8 23 44 57 10 1 0 19 5 28
Cn 31 22 31 38 27 34 11 28 39 31 39 34 29 24 14 0 29 36 39
55-64 years 116 29 34 41 26 42 15 19 24 9 13 33 66 11 4 5 16 2 24
Cw 29 34 26 28 31 28 43 28 22 35 22 25 33 27 57 71 24 14 33
65+ years 70 15 35 16 15 38 6 13 26 3 12 28 28 7 2 2 17 6 15
C% 18 17 27 11 18 25 17 19 24 12 20 22 14 17 29 29 26 43 21
Refused 10 3 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 2 0 0
C% 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Region
BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL
OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS
OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
West 91 65 17 8 10 75 5 10 78 1
C% 23 21 30 27 16 25 17 42 21 14
Midwest 90 69 12 7 16 64 9 2 88 0
C% 23 22 21 23 25 21 30 8 24 0
South 137 114 12 9 21 107 8 10 123 2
C% 34 37 21 30 33 36 27 42 34 29
Northeast 82 59 15 6 17 55 8 2 76 4
C% 21 19 27 20 27 18 27 8 21 57
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Gender
BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL
OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS
OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 273 218 36 15 46 209 15 14 253 4
C% 68 71 64 50 72 69 50 58 69 57
Female 127 89 20 15 18 92 15 10 112 3
C% 32 29 36 50 28 31 50 42 31 43
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q1. How many people are employed in your business?

Total

Fewer than 25

26-50

More than 50

Don*"t know

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

PN

P W

American Management Services

64
100

62
97

301
100

276
92

[uy
~N N

[eNe] oo o w

158
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q2. Is your business located in a city or is it situated in a suburban area?

Total

City

Suburban area

Neither

Don*"t know

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

169
42

185
46

42
11

135

139

45

31
10

American Management Services

18
32

29
52

14
47

13
43

64
100

25
39

32
50

301
100

134
45

136
45

365
100

159
44

169
46

35
10

159
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q3. Do you believe that we are in a current economic recession?

Total

No

Yes - Mild recession

Yes - A moderate
recession

Yes - A severe
recession

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

99
25

122
31

100
25

7
25

92
30

76
25

American Management Services

16
29

12
21

13
43

10
33

18
28

19
30

18
28

301
100

58
19

69
23

89
30

78
26

~N N

10
33

12
40

13

~N N

365
100

60
16

85
23

120
33

91
25

160
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q4. What is your most pressing business problem today?

Total

Labor costs

Inflation

Healthcare costs

Immigration issues

Gas/energy costs

Commodities prices

Cash/credit crunch

Other

Don"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

National Small Business Study

PARTICIPATE IN

NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS

WEEK RUN BY SBA

American Management Services

28
44

13
20

WPk

~N N

2008/07/07

No Undec
365 7
100 100
27 0
7 0
27 1
7 14
37 0
10 0
9 0

2 0
179 4
49 57
10 0
3 0
39 2
11 29
30 0
8 0

7 0

2 0
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q5. And what would be your second most pressing business problem today?

BASE: Those with a most pressing problem

Total

Labor costs

Inflation

Healthcare costs

Immigration issues

Gas/energy costs

Commodities prices

Cash/credit crunch

Other

Don"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

41
10

68
17

76
19

40
10

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

35
12

50
16

53
17

31
10

35
12

American Management Services

15
27

13
23

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

12
19

10
16

297
100

38
13

o U1

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

41
11

55
15

10
69
19

39

42
12

162
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q6. How has the current economic climate affected your small business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

143
36

85
21

76
19

or

115
37

64
21

55
18

American Management Services

14
25

12
21

64
100

15
23

27
42

15
23

301
100

69
23

106
35

64
21

61
20

132
36

76
21

69
19

163
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q7. How has the rise in gas prices affected your small business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

141

41
10

PN

114
37

114
37

31
10

American Management Services

10
33

10
33

13

26
41

19
30

11
17

301
100

53
18

108
36

110
37

11
37

11
37

[eNe]

127

40
11

164
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q8. How has the credit crunch affected your business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

98
25

64
16

166
42

307
100

38
12

82
27

52
17

126
41

American Management Services

10
18

24
43

24
38

301
100

46
15

72
24

49
16

125
42

365
100

57
16

90
25

53
15

155
42

10
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q9. How has the decline in the dollar affected your business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

123
31

84
21

115
29

307
100

52
17

93
30

68
22

90
29

American Management Services

12
19

22
34

11
17

17
27

94
31

67
22

87
29

365
100

61
17

113
31

74
20

108
30

166
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q10. How is the current level of inflation affecting your business?

Total

Slightly

Moderately

Severely

No difference

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

145
36

101
25

75
19

N O

307
100

53
17

110
36

81
26

60
20

American Management Services

12
21

22

10

18

12
21

64
100

10
16

21

16

25

15
23

301
100

56
19

110
37

78
26

53
18

133
36

89
24

71
19

167
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q11. How has the current economy affected your small business hiring practices?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NAT IONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hired more 22 15 3 4 2 14 6 2 18 2
C% 6 5 5 13 3 5 20 8 5 29
Hired less 83 62 16 5 12 62 7 11 71 1
C% 21 20 29 17 19 21 23 46 19 14
Same number of 272 215 35 17 45 209 15 11 254 3
employees C% 68 70 63 57 70 69 50 46 70 43
Don*"t know/Refused 23 15 2 4 5 16 2 0 22 1
C% 6 5 4 13 8 5 7 0 6 14
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q12. What do you believe will be the state of the economy by the end of the year?

Total

Get better

Get worse

Stay the same

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL
SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

198
50

103
26

150
49

85
28

American Management Services

181

92
25

169
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q13. Have you received your tax rebate check?

Total

Yes

No

Expect to receive

Won"t receive

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

192
48

142
36

143
47

119
39

American Management Services

29
52

14
25

64
100

29
45

25
39

301
100

145
48

103
34

~N N

W

170
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q14. Has/will this rebate check helped/help your business?
BASE: Those who got or will get rebate check

Total

C%
A lot

C%
A little

C%
No difference/no help

C%
Don*"t know/Refused

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

32
15

169
78

27
17

122
76

American Management Services

85

28
17

125
75

32
16

159
78

171
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q15. Do you feel that the federal government is helping small businesses

Total

Helping a lot

Helping a little

Doing nothing

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

a lot, a little, or doing nothing?

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

91
23

253
63

74
24

193
63

American Management Services

50
78

75
25

183
61

30

17
57

89
24

230
63

172
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q16. Who, if anyone, do you believe the federal government is bailing out?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Wall Street/Big Busi- 287 222 43 19 43 220 22 14 269 3
ness/Investment banks C% 72 72 77 63 67 73 73 58 74 43
Small businesses 14 9 3 2 5 9 0 2 12 0
C% 4 3 5 7 8 3 0 8 3 0
Respondents business 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 2 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
No one 59 49 6 3 11 42 6 7 50 2
C% 15 16 11 10 17 14 20 29 14 29
Don*"t know/Refused 39 27 3 6 5 29 2 1 33 2
C% 10 9 5 20 8 10 7 4 9 29
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SUPRC National Small Business Study

Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q17. Do you feel that the current administration and the SBA are doing enough for small business owners?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NAT IONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 60 7 4 9 62 1 7 65 0
C% 18 20 13 13 14 21 3 29 18 0
No 256 194 44 15 43 192 19 17 235 3
C% 64 63 79 50 67 64 63 71 64 43
Don"t know who they are 62 48 5 8 11 41 8 0 56 4
C% 16 16 9 27 17 14 27 0 15 57
Refused 9 5 0 3 1 6 2 0 9 0
C% 2 2 0 10 2 2 7 0 2 0
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q18. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent

Other

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

132
33

146
37

N 00

307
100

57
19

119
39

108
35

American Management Services

oo

NEN

64
100

21
33

10
16

27
42

[F

301
100

56
19

116
39

107
36

365
100

75
21

127

131
36
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q19. Who will you vote for President of the United States?

Total

Barack Obama

John McCain

Other

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

129
32

133
43

31
10

88
29

American Management Services

23
41

11
20

19
34

16
53

64
100

25
39

18
28

16
25

301
100

49
16

131
44

93
31

~N N

16
53

117
32

176
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q20. Which candidate has the best program for small business?

Total

Barack Obama

John McCain

Other

Don*"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

197
49

307
100

43
14

96
31

147
48

American Management Services

23
41

20
67

~N N

20
67

365
100

61
17

99
27

181
50

177
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q21. Do you know the specific plans that Obama/McCain has for small business?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NAT IONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Ttal 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 48 9 2 13 43 3 8 50 1
C% 15 16 16 7 20 14 10 33 14 14
No 130 98 22 9 18 105 5 8 119 1
C% 33 32 39 30 28 35 17 33 33 14
Don"t know who they are 198 151 24 17 30 146 19 8 184 4
C% 50 49 43 57 47 49 63 33 50 57
Refused 13 10 1 2 3 7 3 0 12 1
C% 3 3 2 7 5 2 10 0 3 14
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q22. Of the following names, who would you like to see Barack Obama choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for Obama

Total

Hillary Clinton

Jim Webb

Bill Richardson

Wesley Clark

Ed Rendell

Tim Kaine

Kathleen Sebelius

Don"t know/Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

[

[

21

American Management Services

PR RR

R

20

179

oo
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q23. Of the following names, who would you like to see John McCain choose for his Vice Presidential running mate?

BASE: Those voting for McCain

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 152 133 11 7 18 131 3 9 142 1
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mitt Romney 66 61 4 1 8 58 0 7 59 0
C% 43 46 36 14 44 44 0 78 42 0
Bobby Jindal 3 3 (0] 0 (0] 3 0 0 3 0
C% 2 2 (0] 0 (0] 2 0 0 2 0
Tim Pawlenty 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 2 (0] 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kay Bailey Hutchinson 5 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0
C% 3 4 0] 0 17 2 0 0 4 0
General David Petraeus 4 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0
C% 3 2 0 0 (0] 2 33 0 3 0
Don"t know/Refused 72 59 7 6 7 63 2 2 69 1
C% 47 44 64 86 39 48 67 22 49 100
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q24. Should the United States open restricted oil reserves in areas like

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

American Management Services

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

307
77

56
14

N~

307
100

307
100

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

100

30
100

64
100

43
67

15
23

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

301
100

242
80

33
11

Alaska and off-shore in Florida and California?

~N N

~N N

PARTICIPATE IN

NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS

WEEK RUN BY SBA

Yes No Undec
24 365 7
100 100 100
16 283 6
67 78 86
7 49 0
29 13 0
1 27 1

4 7 14
0 6 0

0 2 0

National Small Business Study
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q25. Should we raise taxes to pre-Bush levels?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

307
100

43
14

242
79

American Management Services

64
100

64
100

oo

30
100

365
100

62
17

274
75

182
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q26. Did you participate in National Small Business Week that was run by the SBA?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

American Management Services

100

183
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q27. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ancestry is?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OlL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 341 268 46 21 56 256 24 18 313 7
C% 85 87 82 70 88 85 80 75 86 100
Black/African-American 11 10 0 1 3 6 2 1 9 0
C% 3 3 (0] 3 5 2 7 4 2 0
American Indian/Alaska 5 5 0 0 1 4 0 2 3 0
Native C% 1 2 (0] 0 2 1 0 8 1 0
Asian 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 1 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 2 0 0 (0] 2 0 0 2 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 12 9 1 2 0 10 2 1 11 0
C% 3 3 2 7 0 3 7 4 3 0
Other 18 11 6 0 4 13 1 1 17 0
C% 5 4 11 0 6 4 3 4 5 0
Don"t know/Refused 9 2 3 4 (0] 8 1 1 8 0
C% 2 1 5 13 0 3 3 4 2 0
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SUPRC National Small Business Study
Small Business (#4681) 2008/07/07
Q28. What was the last grade of formal education you completed?

BANNER 6
PARTICIPATE IN
NATIONAL

OPEN RESTRICTED RAISE TAXES TO SMALL BUSINESS

OIL RESERVES PRE-BUSH LEVELS WEEK RUN BY SBA
Total Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No Undec
Total 400 307 56 30 64 301 30 24 365 7
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than high school 14 11 0 3 2 11 0 0 14 0
C% 4 4 0 10 3 4 0] 0 4 0
High School graduate 90 80 7 1 9 75 5 4 83 3
C% 23 26 13 3 14 25 17 17 23 43
Some college/Vocational 95 78 13 4 17 70 8 7 88 0
C% 24 25 23 13 27 23 27 29 24 0
College Graduate 135 104 18 11 19 103 13 9 120 3
C% 34 34 32 37 30 34 43 38 33 43
Post college graduate 60 34 17 8 17 39 2 4 55 1
C% 15 11 30 27 27 13 7 17 15 14
Don*t know/Refused 6 0 1 3 0 3 2 0 5 0
C% 2 0 2 10 0 1 7 0 1 0
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SUPRC

Small Business (#4681)

Q29. What is your age category?

Total

18-24 years

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

65+ years

Refused

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

OPEN RESTRICTED
OIL RESERVES

BANNER 6

RAISE TAXES TO
PRE-BUSH LEVELS

PARTICIPATE
NAT IONAL

SMALL BUSINESS
WEEK RUN BY SBA

IN

61
15

125
31

116
29

70
18

50
16

92
30

91
30

56
18

American Management Services

21
38

13
23

10
18

20
31

16
25

17
27

47
16

98
33

92
31

a7
16

53
15

118
32

106
29

65
18

186
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